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Supplementary material 1. Search paradigm

We used the following search paradigms: "(schizophrenia OR schizoaffective OR psychotic OR psychosis) AND
(“sexual dysfunction” OR “sexual adverse events” OR “sexual disorder” OR “sexual side effects” OR libido OR
orgasm OR anorgasm* OR sexual desire OR vulvodynia OR vestibulodynia OR vagin* OR vaginism* OR vaginal
lubr* OR dyspareun* OR hypersex* OR penile OR penile dysf* OR impotence OR erect* OR priapism OR ejac*
OR hyperprolactinemia OR amenorrhea OR galactorrhea OR (acronyms of each validated scale assessing sexual
dysfunctions) (ASEX OR SFQ OR CSFQ OR IIEF OR FSFI OR UKU OR PRSexDQ OR ANNSERS OR GASS
OR GRISS OR MGH-SFQ OR SBQ OR ASC-SR)”. The English words were translated in French for Université
Sorbonne Paris Cité database.

Supplementary material 2. Extracted data

The following data were extracted: year of publication and first author, country, design, method of inclusion,
primary objective, mixed outpatient/inpatient sample, inclusion of stabilized patients, inclusion of >95% patients
treated with antipsychotics, exclusion of somatic diseases, exclusion of substance use disorder, sexual dysfunction
scale used, diagnosis based on validated tool (y/n), patient-reported measure (y/n), clinical interview (y/n) or
clinician-rated tool (y/n), sample size, number and proportion of sexual dysfunctions, of each specific dysfunction
(loss of libido, of orgasm dysfunction, of genital pain, of sexual dysfunctions in men, of erectile dysfunction , of
ejaculation dysfunction, of sexual dysfunctions in women, of amenorrhea and of galactorrhea), the proportion of
men, the mean sample age, ethnicity (proportion of White, Black, Asian), proportion of partnered patients,
proportion of unemployed patients, somatic and addictive comorbidities (percentage of hypertension, of diabetes,
of metabolic syndrome, the proportion of patients with hyperprolactinemia, of smokers, of alcohol use disorder,
of cannabis use disorder), the initial diagnosis (schizophrenia vs. schizoaffective disorder), the mean age of illness
onset, the mean illness duration, the proportion of remitted subjects, the illness severity (global psychotic severity
(total PANSS score), positive symptoms (PANSS positive factor), negative symptoms (PANSS negative factor
score), proportion of first-generation antipsychotic, second-generation antipsychotic, proportion of antipsychotic
polytherapy, of antidepressants, of anxiolytics, hypnotics, of anticholinergic agents, of mood stabilizers, the
proportion of each individual antipsychotic (haloperidol, chlorpromazine, risperidone/paliperidone, olanzapine,
clozapine, quetiapine and amisulpride), the proportion of antipsychotics with high anti-D2 activity (haloperidol,
amisulpride and risperidone/paliperidone) and low anti-D2 activity (olanzapine, clozapine and quetiapine), the
mean chlorpromazine equivalents. The continuous proportions (i.e., proportions) have been also transformed in
binary variables (with various cut-offs according to the distribution of proportions) to complete the subgroup
analyses.

© 2023 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.



Supplementary material 3. Excluded studies and reason for exclusion
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Supplementary material 4.

Characteristics of the included studies reporting a prevalence of global sexual dysfunction in

schizophrenia
First Author Publication Country Sexual N N Sexual Percentage of High Quality
year dysfunction scale dysfunction sexual
dysfunction

Arato 1979 Hungary Semistructured interview 27 17 63.0% 0
Ghadirian 1982 Quebec. Canada Original questionnaire 55 23 41.8% 0
Lukoff 1986 US Unstructured interview 16 10 62.5% 0
Kockott 1996 Germany DSM-III-R 100 49 49.0% 1
Bhui 1997 UK DSM-III-R 53 23 43.4% 1
Warden 1997 Canada Original questionnaire 230 57 24.8% 0
Mullen 2001 USA Medical records 54 50 92.6% 0
Smith 2002 England SFQ 101 45 44.6% 1
Bobes 2003 Spain UKU 632 241 38.1% 1
Fortier 2003 Quebec. Canada Original questionnaire 45 20 44.4% 0
Olfson 2005 USA CSFQ 139 63 45.3% 0
Bitter 2005 Hungary. Austria Semistructured interview 571 83 14.5% 0
Khawaja 2005 Pakistan ASEX 50 40 80.0% 0
Dossenbach 2006 Nine countries! UKU 3828 2665 69.6% 1
Fan 2007 Us CSFQ 87 56 64.4% 0
Howes 2007 UK SFQ 103 62 60.2% 1
Ucok 2007 Turkey ASEX 827 435 52.6% 0
Yusufi 2007 England ANNSERS 103 57 55.3% 1
Plevin 2007 Australie ASEX 22 16 72.7% 1
Castano 2008 Spain CSFQ 100 60 60.0% 0
Liu-Seifert 2009 USA CSFQ 402 240 59.7% 0
Sibinovic 2009 Serbia ASEX 137 76 55.5% 0
Nunes 2009 Brazil ASEX 137 70 51.1% 1
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Original questionnaire
FSFI
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PRSexDQ-Salsex
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50
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Supplementary material S.

Characteristics of the included studies reporting a prevalence of sexual dysfunction in men with

schizophrenia
. Publication Sexual N Sexual Percentage of Percentafge of Pe.rcentag.e of High
First Author Country . N . sexual erectile ejaculation .
year dysfunction scale dysfunction dysfunction  dysfunction  dysfunction Quality

Arato 1979 Hungary Semistructured interview 27 17 63.0% 0
Ghadirian 1982 Quebec. Canada Original questionnaire 26 14 53.8% 38.5% 46.2% 0
Lukoff 1986 UsS Unstructured interview 16 10 62.5% 37.5% 25.0% 0
Bhui 1997 UK DSM-III-R 40 19 47.5% 38.0% 17.0% 1
Warden 1997 Canada SEC 149 27 18.1% 09.4% 6.0% 0
Mullen 2001 USA Medical records 18 16 88.9% 27.8% 11.1% 0
Bobes 2003 Spain UKU 389 173 44.5% 31.0% 14.0% 1
Fortier 2003 Quebec, Canada Original questionnaire 25 14 56.0% 22.0% 26.0% 0
Olfson 2005 USA CSFQ 139 63 45.3% 74.1% 0
Khawaja 2005 Pakistan ASEX 50 40 80.0% 48.0% 46.0% 0
Dossenbach 2006 Nine countries' UKU 2063 46.9% 1
Fan 2007 UsS CSFQ 65 39 60.0% 0
Howes 2007 UK SFQ 53 28 52.8% 1
Ucok 2007 Turkey ASEX 547 315 57.6% 48.1% 64.2% 0
Plevin 2007 Australie ASEX 22 16 72.7% 36.4% 1
Liu-Seifert 2009 USA CSFQ 255 153 60.0% 79.6% 0
Nunes 2009 Brazil ASEX 84 28 33.3% 32.1% 1
Nagaraj 2009 India SFQ 72 66 91.7% 41.7% 30.6% 0
Fujii 2010 Japan UKU 177 105 59.3% 37.3% 35.6% 1
Harley 2010 UK SFQ 81 60 74.1% 1
Kokoszka 2010 Poland Original questionnaire 31 28 90.3% 45.2% 32.3% 0
Montejo 2010 Spain PRSexDQ-Salsex 173 86 49.7% 0
Zhang 2011 China ASEX 100 47 47.0% 45.0% 0
Xiang 2011 Nine countries? Unstructured interview 3426 158 4.6% 0
Yasui-Furukori 2012 Japan UKU 108 26 24.1% 1
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Nebhinani
Oyekanmi
Shakir
Bhat
Hocaoglu
Sathish
Olisah
Hou
Suresh
Aftab Khan
Esan
Fanta
Rowel
Fond
Huang
Souaiby
Abdelatti
Gaber
Redman
Wu

2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021

India
Nigeria
ITrak
India
Turkey
India
Nigeria
China
India
Pakistan
Nigeria
Ethiopia
Sri Lanka
France
China
Lebanon
Egypt
Egypt
UsS

Taiwan

ASEX

IIEF
ASEX
ASEX
ASEX

SFQ

IIEF/FSFI
ASEX
CSFQ
ASEX
ASEX
CSFQ
HEF-5
SFQ
ASEX
PRSexDQ-Salsex
IEEF
HEF-5
Original questionnaire

ASEX

100
275
104
120
63
73
122
155
45
91
45
290
102
145
233
82
20
40
22
132

25
111
57
41
29
44
66
116
26
32
14
246
80
63
158
47
15
39
16
54

25.0%
40.4%
54.8%
34.2%
46.0%
60.3%
54.1%
74.8%
57.8%
35.2%
31.1%
84.8%
78.4%
43.4%
67.8%
57.3%
75.0%
97.5%
72.7%
40.9%

17.0%
34.5%
28.0%
10.0%
51.0%
53.4%
40.2%
58.0%
55.0%
35.2%
17.8%
95.5%
78.4%
15.9%
22.2%
37.8%
35.0%
97.5%

56.2%

31.9%

89.3%

19.3%

30.5%
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Supplementary material 6.

Characteristics of the included studies reporting a prevalence of sexual dysfunction in women with

schizophrenia
First Author Publication Country SeX}lal N N Sexu':il Perzz;‘llt::ﬁe of Percentage of Percentage of Hig!l
year dysfunction scale dysfunction dysfunction amenorrhea  galactorrhea  Quality
Ghadirian 1982 Quebec, Canada Original questionnaire 29 9 31.0% 0
Bhui 1997 UK DSM-III-R 13 30.8% 1
Warden 1997 Canada SEC 81 30 37.0% 23.5% 13.6% 0
Mullen 2001 USA Medical records 36 34 94.4% 9.0% 0
Bobes 2003 Spain UKU 243 61 25.1% 14.4% 1.2% 1
Fortier 2003 Quebec. Canada Original questionnaire 20 6 30.0% 0
Dossenbach 2006 Nine countries' UKU 1765 24.4% 7.6% 1
Fan 2007 UsS CSFQ 22 17 77.3% 0
Howes 2007 UK SFQ 50 34 68.0% 1
Ucok 2007 Turkey ASEX 280 119 42.5% 25.0% 0
Liu-Seifert 2009 USA CSFQ 147 87 59.2% 0
Nunes 2009 Brazil ASEX 53 42 79.2% 1
Fujii 2010 Japan UKU 175 86 49.1% 20.6% 9.7% 1
Harley 2010 UK SFQ 56 46 82.1% 1
Kokoszka 2010 Poland Original questionnaire 25 24 96.0% 0
Montejo 2010 Spain PRSexDQ-Salsex 71 26 36.6% 0
Xiang 2011 Nine countries? Unstructured interview 2448 19 0.8% 0
Yasui-Furukori 2012 Japan UKU 83 51 61.4% 1
Hocaoglu 2014 Turkey ASEX 38 26 68.4% 1
Olisah 2016 Nigeria IIEF/FSFI 133 96 72.2% 1
Hou 2016 China ASEX 92 78 84.8% 1
Simiyon 2016 India FSFI 63 44 72.2% 0
Shetageri 2016 India FSFI 101 69 84.8% 1
Suresh 2016 India CSFQ 30 14 46.7% 0
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Halouani 2017
Abhilasha 2018
Esan 2018
Fanta 2018
Fond 2019
Huang 2019
Souaiby 2019
Kantipudi 2020
Suresh Kumar 2021
Wu 2021

Tunisia
India
Nigeria
Ethiopia
France
China
Lebanon
India
India

Taiwan

FSFI

FSFI
ASEX
CSFQ

SFQ
ASEX

PRSexDQ-Salsex

FSFI
CSFQ
ASEX

32
50
45
132
92
185

147

!Austria, Turkey, Czech Republic, Egypt, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, Slovakia, Australia

2China, Hong Kong, Japan, Korea, Singapore, Taiwan, India, Malaysia, Thailand

26
45
19
103
33
152

11
50
96

81.3%
90.0%
42.2%
78.0%
35.9%
82.2%
61.5%
36.7%
87.7%
65.3%

52.6%

O O = O = = == O O

ASC-SR : Approaches to Schizophrenia Communication — Self Report ; ASEX : Arizona Sexual Experience Scale ; ANNSERS : Antipsychotic Non-Neurological Side
Effects Rating Scale ; CSFQ : Changes in Sexual Functioning Questionnaire ; DSM3-R : Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders, 3rd Edition — Revision ;

FSFI : Female Sexual Function Index ; IIEF : International Index of Erectile Function ; GASS : Glasgow Antipsychotic Side-Effect Scale ; GRISS : Golombok Rust
Inventory of Sexual Satisfaction ; MGH-SFQ : Massachusetts General Hospital-Sexual Functioning Questionnaire ; PRSexDQ-Salsex : Psychotropic-Related Sexual
Dysfunction Questionnaire ; SBQ : Sexual Behavior Questionnaire ; SFQ : Sexual Functioning Questionnaire ; UKU : Udvalg for Kliniske Undersogelser
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Supplementary material 7.

First Author

Arato
Ghadirian
Lukoff
Kockott
Bhui
Warden
Mullen
Smith
Bobes
Fortier
Olfson
Bitter
Khawaja
Dossenbach

Year

1979
1982
1986
1996
1997
1997
2001
2002
2003
2003
2005
2005
2005
2006

Study quality

A.l - Representativity of the sample

Selection / Undescribed
3

Selection / Undescribed
%
*

Selection / Undescribed

Selection / Undescribed
*

*
*

Selection / Undescribed
*

Selection / Undescribed
%

A.2 - Sample size

Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified

A.3 - Comparability

¥ OX K X K K X K X X X X ¥ ¥

A.4 - Ascertainment of the exposure

%
Kk
s
s
ET]
sk
ET]
ET]
*k
*k
%
s
sk
s

B.1 - Comparability

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

C.1 - Assessment of the outcome

Incomplete
Incomplete

Incomplete
kk

k%
Incomplete
sk
sk
sk

Incomplete
fsk

Incomplete
fesk

kK

C.2 - Statistical test

*

]
Incomplete
*

%

%

Incomplete
*

* ¥ X X ¥ ¥

Total number of stars
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High Quality study
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Fan
Howes
Ucok
Yusufi
Plevin
Castano
Liu-Seifert
Sibinovic
Nunes
Hariri
Nagaraj
Istikoglou
Fujii
Harley
Kokoszka
Montejo
Zhang
Xiang
Yasui-Furukori
Hashimoto
Nebhinani
Oyekanmi
Shakir
Ben Mahmoud
Bhat
Hocaoglu
Nakhli
Millier
Pairin
Sathish
Olisah
Hou
Suresh
Simiyon
Wang
Bellnier
Shetageri
Romero Guillena

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Selection / Undescribed
*

Selection / Undescribed
*
%

Selection / Undescribed

Selection / Undescribed

Selection / Undescribed
E3

Selection / Undescribed

Selection / Undescribed

Selection / Undescribed
%

*

Selection / Undescribed
*

Selection / Undescribed
*
P

Selection / Undescribed

Selection /
%

*

Selection / Undescribed
Selection / Undescribed
*

Selection / Undescribed
E3
%

*

*

*

Selection / Undescribed

Selection / Undescribed
%

Selection / Undescribed
P

Selection / Undescribed

Unjustified
&

Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
*

Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
Unjustified
*

Unjustified

¥ oKX XK X X X K K K X K K K K XK X X X K X K X X K K X XK X X K XK X X X X X X X

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
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NA
NA

s
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ET
s
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*k
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*k
*k
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*k
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*k
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Incomplete
kk
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kk
kk
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skesk
kk
kk
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sk
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Incomplete
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*
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Incomplete
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Halouani
Aftab Khan
Kirino
Abhilasha
Esan
Martin
Fanta
Rowel
Aggarwal
Fond
Huang
Souaiby
Kassew
Doane
Abdelatti
Gaber
Kantipudi
Redman
Suresh Kumar
Wu

2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
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2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021

Selection / Undescribed
Selection / Undescribed
*

Selection / Undescribed
]

*

%

%

Selection / Undescribed
*

*

Selection / Undescribed
*

Selection / Undescribed
*

Selection / Undescribed
*
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Selection / Undescribed
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Supplementary material 8.

Source

Proportion (95% Cl)

Forest plot of studies exploring the prevalence of loss of libido in schizophrenia

Mullen_2001 (23)
Warden_1997 (22)
Khawaja_2005 (29)
Shakir_2013 (53)
Fortier_2003 (26)
Bhat_2013 (55)
Bhui_1997 (21)
Oyekanmi_2012 (52)
Fond_2019 (77)
Esan_2018 (72)
Nebhinani_2012 (51)
Aftab Khan_2017 (69)
Olisah_2016 (60)
Fujii_2010 (43)
Huang_2019 (78)
Dossenbach_2006 (30)
Nunes_2009 (39)
Plevin_2007 (35)
Aggarwal_2019 (76)
Souaiby_2019 (79)
Hocaoglu_2014 (56)
Ucok_2007 (33)
Harley_2010 (44)

Ben Mahmoud_2013 (54)
Abdelatti_2020 (82)
Sathish_2015 (5)
Suresh_2016 (62)
Shetageri_2016 (66)
Kokoszka_2010 (45)
Nagaraj_2009 (41)
Fan_2007 (31)
Suresh Kumar_2021 (86)
Fanta_2018 (74)
Simiyon_2016 (63)
Total

0.06 [0.01; 0.15]
0.06 [0.03; 0.09]
0.08 [0.02; 0.19]
0.11[0.05; 0.18]
0.16 [0.06; 0.29]
0.17[0.10; 0.25]
0.17 [0.08; 0.30]
0.17[0.13;0.22]
0.20 [0.15; 0.25]
0.22[0.14;0.32]
0.26 [0.18; 0.36]
0.26 [0.18; 0.37]
0.27 [0.22; 0.33]
0.32[0.27; 0.37]
0.35[0.31; 0.40]
0.40 [0.38; 0.41]
0.41 [0.33; 0.50]
0.41[0.21; 0.64]
0.45[0.33; 0.57]
0.47 [0.37; 0.58]
0.50 [0.39; 0.60]
0.54 [0.51; 0.58]
0.55 [0.47; 0.64]
0.60 [0.41; 0.77]
0.60 [0.36; 0.81]
0.60 [0.48; 0.72]
0.61[0.49; 0.72]
0.64 [0.54; 0.74]
0.70 [0.56; 0.81]
0.76 [0.65; 0.86]
0.79 [0.69; 0.87]
0.84 [0.72; 0.93]
0.89 [0.86; 0.92]
1.00 [0.94;1.00]
0.41[0.31;0.51]

Heterogeneity: 2, = 861.50 (P <.001), /> = 96%
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Supplementary material 9.

Source

Proportion (95% CI)

Forest plot of studies exploring the prevalence of orgasm dysfunction in schizophrenia

Bhat_2013 (55)
Warden_1997 (22)
Mullen_2001 (23)
Bhui_1997 (21)
Shetageri_2016 (66)
Bobes_2003 (25)
Fond_2019 (77)
Shakir_2013 (53)
Khawaja_2005 (29)
Oyekanmi_2012 (52)
Fujii_2010 (43)

Ben Mahmoud_2013 (54)
Huang_2019 (78)
Aftab Khan_2017 (69)
Ghadirian_1982 (6)
Fortier_2003 (26)
Esan_2018 (72)
Nebhinani_2012 (51)
Harley_2010 (44)
Nagaraj_2009 (41)
Souaiby 2019 (79)
Olisah_2016 (60)
Aggarwal_2019 (76)
Suresh_2016 (62)
Nunes_2009 (39)
Ucok_2007 (33)
Kokoszka_2010 (45)
Sathish_2015 (5)
Hocaoglu_2014 (56)
Hou_2016 (61)
Abdelatti_2020 (82)
Simiyon_2016 (63)
Fanta_2018 (74)
Fan_2007 (31)
Suresh Kumar_2021 (86)
Total

0.00 [0.00; 0.03]
0.01[0.00; 0.03]
0.00 [0.00; 0.07]
0.00 [0.00; 0.07]
0.02 [0.00; 0.07]
0.04 [0.02; 0.06]
0.13[0.09; 0.18]
0.13 [0.08; 0.22]
0.14[0.06; 0.27]
0.19[0.14; 0.24]
0.20 [0.16; 0.24]
0.20 [0.08; 0.39]
0.230.19;0.27]
0.230.15;0.33]
0.240.13;0.37]
0.24[0.13; 0.40]
0.24[0.16;0.35]
0.250.17; 0.35]
0.28[0.20; 0.36]
0.31[0.20; 0.43]
0.34[0.24; 0.44]
0.34 [0.28; 0.40]
0.37 [0.26; 0.49]
0.40 [0.29; 0.52]
0.410.33; 0.50]
0.42[0.38; 0.45]
0.43[0.30; 0.57]
0.56 [0.44; 0.68]
0.57 [0.47;0.67]
0.59 [0.52; 0.65]
0.75[0.51; 0.91]
0.76 [0.64; 0.86]
0.87 [0.84; 0.90]
0.89 [0.80; 0.94]
0.93 [0.83; 0.98]
0.28[0.18; 0.40]

Heterogeneity: 33, = 990.96 (P < .001), I =97%
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Supplementary material 10. Forest plot of studies exploring the prevalence of genital pain in schizophrenia

Source Proportion (95% CI)
Warden_1997 (22) 0.00 [0.00; 0.02]

Bhui_1997 (21)
Mullen_2001 (23)

Liu-Seifert_2009 (37)

Fortier_2003 (26)
Fond_2019 (77)

Ghadirian_1982 (6)

Olisah_2016 (60

0.00 [0.00; 0.07]
0.02 [0.00; 0.10]
0.04 [0.02; 0.06]
0.04 [0.01; 0.15]
0.06 [0.04; 0.10]
0.07 [0.02; 0.18]
0.08 [0.05; 0.12]

)
Kokoszka_2010 (45) 0.18 [0.09; 0.30]
Simiyon_2016 (63) 0.37 [0.25; 0.50]
Total 0.06 [0.03; 0.13]

| g
B
.._
=
—_—
-
_-_
-
—
S
| | | |

0O 01 02 03 04
Proportion of positive cases
Heterogeneity: x5 = 80.77 (P <.001), I* = 89%



Supplementary material 11.

Source

Forest plot of studies exploring the prevalence of erection disorder in schizophrenia

Proportion (95% CI)

Warden_1997 (22)
Bhat_2013 (55)
Shakir_2013 (53)
Fond_2019 (77)
Nebhinani_2012 (51)
Esan_2018 (72)
Fortier_2003 (26)
Mullen_2001 (23)
Nunes_2009 (39)
Oyekanmi_2012 (52)
Abdelatti_2020 (82)
Aftab Khan_2017 (69)
Plevin_2007 (35)
Fuijii_2010 (43)
Lukoff 1986 (19)
Bhui_1997 (21)
Souaiby 2019 (79)
Ghadirian_1982 (6)
Huang_2019 (78)
Olisah_2016 (60)
Nagaraj_2009 (41)
Zhang_2011 (47)
Kokoszka_ 2010 (45)
Dossenbach_2006 (30)
Khawaja_2005 (29)
Ucok_2007 (33)
Sathish_2015 (5)
Rowel_2018 (75)
Hocaoglu_2014 (56)
Suresh_2016 (62)
Hou_2016 (61)
Fanta_2018 (74)
Gaber_2020 (83)
Total

0.09 [0.05; 0.15]
0.10[0.05; 0.17]
0.15[0.09; 0.24]
0.16 [0.10; 0.23]
0.17 [0.10; 0.26]
0.18[0.08; 0.32]
0.20 [0.07; 0.41]
0.28 [0.10; 0.53]
0.32[0.22; 0.43]
0.35[0.29; 0.40]
0.35[0.15; 0.59]
0.35 [0.25; 0.46]
0.36 [0.17; 0.59]
0.37 [0.30; 0.45]
0.38[0.15; 0.65]
0.38 [0.23; 0.54]
0.38 [0.27; 0.49]
0.38 [0.20; 0.59]
0.40 [0.34; 0.47]
0.40 [0.31; 0.49]
0.42 [0.30; 0.54]
0.45 [0.35; 0.55]
0.45 [0.27; 0.64]
0.47 [0.45; 0.49]
0.48 [0.34; 0.63]
0.48 [0.44; 0.52]
0.53[0.41; 0.65]

+-+~m++++~*++~+~+*+~+~+**Wmf

0.78 [0.69; 0.86] : ——
0.81[0.69; 0.90] —a—
0.91[0.79; 0.98] —=
0.92[0.86; 0.95] -
0.96 [0.92; 0.98] ™
0.97 [0.87; 1.00] : —=
0.44[0.33; 0.55] o
1T 1 1

02 04 06 08
Proportion of positive cases

Heterogeneity: 32, = 570.64 (P <.001), /> = 94%
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Supplementary material 12.

Source

Proportion (95% CI)

Warden_1997 (22)
Mullen_2001 (23)
Fond_2019 (77)
Bobes_2003 (25)
Bhui_1997 (21)
Fortier_2003 (26)
Lukoff_1986 (19)
Souaiby_2019 (79)
Nagaraj_2009 (41)
Aftab Khan_2017 (69)
Kokoszka_2010 (45)
Fuijii_2010 (43)
Khawaja_2005 (29)
Ghadirian_1982 (6)
Sathish_2015 (5)
Ucok_2007 (33)
Olfson_2005 (27)
Liu-Seifert_2009 (37)
Fanta_2018 (74)
Total

0.06 [0.03; 0.11] =
0.11[0.01; 0.35] -
0.19[0.13;0.27] -

0.22[0.18; 0.27] -

0.22[0.11; 0.38] —=

0.24 [0.09; 0.45] —

0.25 [0.07; 0.52] —
0.30 [0.21; 0.42] -

0.31 [0.20; 0.43] -

0.32 [0.22; 0.42] -
0.32[0.17; 0.51] — -
0.36 [0.29; 0.43] -

0.46 [0.32; 0.61] —-—
0.46 [0.27; 0.67] —
0.56 [0.44; 0.68] -
0.64 [0.60; 0.68] o=

0.74[0.66; 0.81] —-
0.80[0.74; 0.84] -
0.89 [0.85; 0.93] : =
0.39[0.27; 0.52] —
T 1T 1

02 04 06 08
Proportion of positive cases

Heterogeneity: x2, = 570.59 (P < .001), /> = 97%

Forest plot of studies exploring the prevalence of ejaculation disorder in schizophrenia
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Supplementary material 13.  Forest plot of studies exploring the prevalence of amenorrhea in schizophrenia

Source Proportion (95% CI)

Bobes_2003 (23) 0.14[0.10; 0.19] —+—

Fujii_2010 (41) 0.21[0.15; 0.27] S

Warden_1997 (20) 0.23[0.15; 0.34] ——
Dossenbach_2006 (28) 0.24 [0.22; 0.26] =

Ucok_2007 (31) 0.25[0.20; 0.30] ——

Suresh Kumar_2021 (84) 0.53[0.39; 0.66] § —a—
Total 0.25[0.17; 0.35] —t—

0.2 03 04 05 0.6
Proportion of positive cases
Heterogeneity: x2 = 35.80 (P <.001), /* = 86%

Supplementary material 14. Forest plot of studies exploring the prevalence of galactorrhea in schizophrenia

Source Proportion (95% CI)

Bobes_2003 (25) 0.01 [0.00; 0.04] -
Dossenbach_2006 (30) 0.08 [0.06; 0.09] -

Fujii_2010 (43) 0.10[0.06; 0.15] —
Warden_1997 (22) 0.14[0.07; 0.23] —
Mullen_2001 (23) 0.14 [0.05; 0.29] - =

Total 0.08 [0.04; 0.15] —_—

0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25
Proportion of positive cases
Heterogeneity: % = 17.21 (P = .002), I* = 7%
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Supplementary material 15.

Leave-one-out analyses

Proportion  95%~Cl P-value Tau2 Tau 12

Study
Omitting Arato, 1979 -
Omitting Ghadirian, 1982 —_— .
‘Omitting Lukoff, 1986 -
Omitting Kockott, 1996 —_—
‘Omitting Bhui, 1997 B o
Onmitting Warden, 1997 —
Onmiting Mullen, 2001 -— .
Omitting Smith, 2002 —_—
‘Omitting Bobes, 2003 —_——
‘Omitting Fortier, 2003 —
Omitting Olfson, 2005 S e
Omitting Bitter, 2005 ———
Omitting Khawaja, 2005 ——
Omitting Dossenbach, 2006 —_—
Omitting Fan, 2007 —_——
‘Omitting Howes, 2007 — -
‘Omitting Ucok, 2007 .
Omitting Yusufi, 2007 —_—.-
Omitting Plevin, 2007 _—
Omitting Castano, 2008 B
Omitting Liu Seifert, 2009 ——
Omitting Sibinovic, 2009 —_—.-
‘Omitting Nunes, 2009 — -
‘Omitting Harirl, 2009 —.
‘Omitting Nagaraj, 2009 .
‘Omitting Istikoglou, 2009 —_— .
Omitting Fuji, 2010 — e
Omitting Harley, 2010 —
Omitting , 2010
‘Omitting Montejo, 2010 —_—
‘Omitting Zhang, 2011 —_——
Omitting Xiang, 2011 — .
Omitting Yasui Furukori, 2012 —
Omitting Hashimoto, 2012 ——
Omitting Nebhinani, 2012 —-
Omitting Oyekanmi, 2012 ——
Omitting Shakir, 2013 - e
Omitting Ben Mahmoud, 2013 — =
Omitting Bhat, 2013 — .
Omitting Hocaoglu, 2014 N
Onmiting Nakhii, 2014 —
Omitting Millier, 2014 ——
Omitting Pairin, 2015 A
Omitting Sathish, 2015 —_——
— .
-
o
e
e
‘Omitting Belinier, 2016 —_—.——
Omitting Shetageri, 2016 -
Onmitting Romero Guillena, 2016~ ———————#————
Omitting Halouani, 2017 —_—
‘Omitting Aftab_Khan, 2017 —
Omitting Kirino, 2017 —
Omitting Abhilasha, 2018 ——— -
‘Omitting Esan, 2018 —_——
Onmitting Martin, 2018 R
Omitting Fanta, 2018 -— -
Omitting Rowel, 2018 —.
Onmitting Aggarwal, 2019 _— .
Omitting Fond, 2019 —
(Omitting Huang, 2019 —_—
Onmitting Soualby, 2019 - -
Omitting Kassew, 2019 —_——
Omitting Doane, 2020 —_— .
Omitting Abdelatti, 2020 -
Omitting Gaber, 2020 ——
‘Omitting Kantipudi, 2020 —_——
Omitting Redman, 2021 —
Omitting Suresh Kumar, 2021 —_——
Omitting Wu, 2021 _ -
Random effects model
e e
0.5 0.52 0.54 0.56 0.58 0.6
Proportion of positive cases

0.56 [0.50;0.62]
057 [0.51;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.57 [0.51;0.62]

0.57 [0.51;0.62]
0.57 [0.51;0.63]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 (0.50; 0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50; 0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]

0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.57 [0.51;0.63]
0.56 [0.50;0.61]
0.57 [0.51;0.63]
0.56 [0.50; 0.62]

0.62]

0.56 [0.50;
0.56 [0.50;0.61)
057 [0.51;0.62]
057 [0.51;0.62]
0.57 [0.52;0.63]

0.57 [0.51;0.63]
057 [0.51;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
057 [0.51;0.63]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]

0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]

0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50; 0.62)
0.57 [0.51;0.63]

056 [0.50; 0.62)
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
0.56 [0.50;0.62]
057 [0.51;0.62]
057 [0.51;0.62)
056 (0.50; 0.62)
056 [0.50; 0.62)

0.56 [0.50; 0.62]

0.56 [0.50; 0.62]

. 0.9999 1.0000 98%
. 1.0031 1.0015 98%

. 0.9340 0.9664 98%
. 0.9826 0.9913 98%
. 0.9978 0.9989 98%
. 1.0015 1.0008 98%
. 1.0034 1.0017 98%
. 1.0045 1.0022 98%
. 1.0041 1.0021 98%
. 0.9941 0.9971 98%
. 1.0034 1.0017 98%
. 1.0040 1.0020 98%
. 1.0043 1.0021 98%
. 1.0038 1.0019 98%
. 0.9920 0.9960 98%
. 0.9393 0.9692 98%
. 0.9616 0.9806 98%
. 1.0046 1.0023 98%
. 0.9865 0.9932 98%
. 0.9384 0.9687 98%

. 0.9980 0.9990 98%
. 0.9788 0.9893 98%
. 0.9756 0.9877 98%
. 0.9981 0.9990 98%
. 1.0041 1.0021 98%
. 0.9532 0.9763 98%
. 0.9914 0.9957 98%
. 1.0041 1.0020 98%
. 1.0041 1.0021 98%
. 0.9760 0.9879 98%
. 0.9983 0.9992 98%
. 1.0031 1.0016 98%
. 1.0020 1.0010 98%
. 0.9827 0.9913 98%
. 1.0038 1.0019 98%
. 0.9972 0.9986 98%
. 1.0041 1.0021 98%
. 0.9999 1.0000 98%

. 0.9531 0.9763 98%
. 0.9944 0.9972 98%
. 0.9808 0.9903 98%
. 0.9717 0.9858 98%
. 0.9846 0.9923 98%
. 0.9983 0.9991 98%
. 0.9982 0.9991 98%
. 0.9918 0.9959 98%
. 1.0039 1.0019 98%
. 1.0030 1.0015 98%
. 1.0044 1.0022 98%
. 0.9918 0.9959 98%
. 0.9442 0.9717 98%
. 0.9947 0.9973 98%
. 0.9941 0.9971 98%
. 0.9603 0.9800 98%
. 1.0045 1.0022 98%

. 0.9869 0.9934 98%
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Supplementary material 16.

Leave-one-out analyses, men

Study

Omitting Arato, 1979
Omitting Ghadirian, 1982
Omitting Lukoff, 1986
Omitting Bhui, 1997
Omitting Warden, 1997
Omitting Mullen, 2001
Omitting Bobes, 2003
Omitting Fortier, 2003
Omitting Olfson, 2005
Omitting Khawaja, 2005
Omitting Fan, 2007
Omitting Howes, 2007
Omitting Ucok, 2007
Omitting Plevin, 2007
Omitting Liu-Seifert, 2009
Omitting Nunes, 2009
Omitting Nagaraj, 2009
Omitting Fujii, 2010
Omitting Harley, 2010
Omitting Kokoszka, 2010
Omitting Montejo, 2010
Omitting Zhang, 2011
Omitting Xiang, 2011
Omitting Yasui-Furukori, 2012
Omitting Nebhinani, 2012
Omitting Oyekanmi, 2012
Omitting Shakir, 2013
Omitting Bhat, 2013
Omitting Hocaoglu, 2014
Omitting Sathish, 2015
Omitting Olisah, 2016
Omitting Hou, 2016
Omitting Suresh, 2016
Omitting Aftab Khan, 2017
Omitting Esan, 2018
Omitting Fanta, 2018
Omitting Rowel, 2018
Omitting Fond, 2019
Omitting Huang, 2019
Omitting Souaiby, 2019
Omitting Abdelatti, 2020
Omitting Gaber, 2020
Omitting Redman, 2021
Omitting Wu, 2021

Random effects model

Proportion
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— 0.56
— e 0.56
—a— 0.56
— > 0.55
> 0.56
> 0.56
— 0.54
— 0.56
> 0.55
> 0.55
B 0.56
— 0.56
—_—— 0.57
> 0.57
— 0.56
> 0.56
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——— 0.56
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-——— 0.55
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> 0.56
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— 0.55
e 0.55
e 0.56

—r T 1T 1T 1

0.5 0.52 0.54 0.56 0.58 0.6
Proportion of positive cases

95%~Cl P-value Tau2 Tau [2

[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.49; 0.64]
[0.47; 0.62]
[0.48; 0.64]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.64]
[0.47; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.49; 0.64]
[0.47; 0.62]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.47; 0.62]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.51; 0.64]
[0.49; 0.64]
[0.49; 0.64]
[0.48; 0.64]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.49; 0.64]
[0.48; 0.64]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.47; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.49; 0.64]
[0.49; 0.64]
[0.47; 0.62]
[0.47; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.64]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.47; 0.62]
[0.48; 0.63]
[0.48; 0.64]

0.56 [0.48; 0.63]

. 0.9957 0.9979 98%
. 0.9989 0.9994 98%
. 0.9942 0.9971 98%
. 0.9982 0.9991 98%
. 0.9202 0.9593 98%
. 0.9460 0.9726 98%
. 0.9977 0.9988 98%
. 0.9986 0.9993 98%
. 0.9981 0.9991 98%
. 0.9629 0.9813 98%
. 0.9996 0.9998 98%
. 1.0007 1.0003 98%
. 1.0021 1.0011 98%
. 0.9835 0.9917 98%
. 1.0008 1.0004 98%
. 0.9801 0.9900 98%
. 0.8880 0.9423 98%
. 1.0010 1.0005 98%
. 0.9797 0.9898 98%
. 0.9250 0.9618 98%
. 1.0011 1.0006 98%
. 0.9992 0.9996 98%
. 0.6673 0.8169 92%
. 0.9517 0.9756 98%
. 0.9556 0.9776 98%
. 0.9926 0.9963 98%
. 1.0017 1.0009 98%
. 0.9816 0.9908 98%
. 0.9980 0.9990 98%
. 0.9996 0.9998 98%
. 1.0019 1.0010 98%
. 0.9772 0.9885 98%
. 0.9998 0.9999 98%
. 0.9838 0.9919 98%
. 0.9761 0.9880 98%
. 0.9297 0.9642 97%
. 0.9660 0.9829 98%
. 0.9963 0.9982 98%
. 0.9925 0.9962 98%
. 1.0010 1.0005 98%
. 0.9796 0.9897 98%
. 0.9016 0.9495 98%
. 0.9835 0.9917 98%
. 0.9932 0.9966 98%

. 0.9729 0.9864 98%

29



Supplementary material 17.

Leave-one-out analyses, women

Study

Omitting Ghadirian, 1982
Omitting Bhui, 1997
Omitting Warden, 1997
Omitting Mullen, 2001
Omitting Bobes, 2003
Omitting Fortier, 2003
Omitting Fan, 2007
Omitting Howes, 2007
Omitting Ucok, 2007
Omitting Liu-Seifert, 2009
Omitting Nunes, 2009
Omitting Fujii, 2010
Omitting Harley, 2010
Omitting Kokoszka, 2010
Omitting Montejo, 2010
Omitting Xiang, 2011
Omitting Yasui-Furukori, 2012
Omitting Hocaoglu, 2014
Omitting Olisah, 2016
Omitting Hou, 2016
Omitting Simiyon, 2016
Omitting Shetageri, 2016
Omitting Suresh, 2016
Omitting Halouani, 2017
Omitting Abhilasha , 2018
Omitting Esan, 2018
Omitting Fanta, 2018
Omitting Fond, 2019
Omitting Huang, 2019
Omitting Souaiby, 2019
Omitting Kantipudi, 2020
Omitting Suresh Kumar, 2021
Omitting Wu, 2021

Proportion

Random effects model

05 055 06 065 07
Proportion of positive cases

0.61
0.61
0.61
0.58
0.61
0.61
0.59
0.60
0.61
0.60
0.59
0.60
0.59
0.59
0.61
0.63
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.59
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.59
0.59
0.61
0.59
0.61
0.59
0.60
0.61
0.59
0.60

95%-Cl P-value Tau2 Tau 12

[0.49; 0.72]
[0.49; 0.72]
[0.48; 0.72]
[0.47; 0.69]
[0.49; 0.72]
[0.49; 0.72]
[0.47;0.71]
[0.47;0.71]
[0.48;0.72]
[0.48; 0.71]
[0.47;0.70]
[0.48; 0.71]
[0.47;0.70]
[0.47; 0.69]
[0.49; 0.72]
[0.55; 0.71]
[0.48; 0.71]
[0.47; 0.71]
[0.47;0.71]
[0.47;0.70]
[0.47;0.71]
[0.47;0.71]
[0.48; 0.72]
[0.47;0.70]
[0.47;0.70]
[0.48; 0.72]
[0.47;0.71]
[0.49; 0.72]
[0.47;0.70]
[0.48; 0.71]
[0.48; 0.72]
[0.47;0.70]
[0.47; 0.71]

0.60 [0.48; 0.71]

. 1.8886 1.3743 96%
. 1.8902 1.3749 96%
. 1.9072 1.3810 96%
. 1.7821 1.3350 96%
. 1.8563 1.3625 96%
. 1.8862 1.3734 96%
. 1.9085 1.3815 96%
. 1.9306 1.3895 96%
. 1.9210 1.3860 96%
. 1.9380 1.3921 96%
. 1.9024 1.3793 96%
. 1.9319 1.3899 96%
. 1.8887 1.3743 96%
. 1.7911 1.3383 96%
. 1.9059 1.3806 96%
. 0.8777 0.9368 92%
. 1.9369 1.3917 96%
. 1.9292 1.3890 96%
. 1.9249 1.3874 96%
. 1.8709 1.3678 96%
. 1.9284 1.3887 96%
. 1.9315 1.3898 96%
. 1.9259 1.3878 96%
. 1.8939 1.3762 96%
. 1.8274 1.3518 96%
. 1.9193 1.3854 96%
. 1.9074 1.3811 96%
. 1.9037 1.3797 96%
. 1.8872 1.3738 96%
. 1.9285 1.3887 96%
. 1.9060 1.3806 96%
. 1.8490 1.3598 96%
. 1.9354 1.3912 96%

. 1.8684 1.3669 96%
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Standard Error

Supplementary material 18.  Funnel plot
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Standard Error

Supplementary material 19.
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Standard Error

Supplementary material 20.
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Supplementary material 21.  Factors associated with the global prevalence of sexual dysfunctions in schizophrenia: subgroup

analyses.

Subgroup analyses

Variable Yes, n Pooled No, n Pooled p value
prevalence prevalence
estimates estimates
Study design
High quality study 30 57.0% 42 56.4% 0.21
Cross-sectional design (vs. cohort) 65 58.2% 6 36.3% 0.03
Consecutive Inclusions 17 47.3% 38 58.8% 0.12
Sexual dysfunction as a primary objective 62 58.3% 8 41.7% 0.008
Validated tool for diagnosis 59 58.6% 12 44.3% 0.18
Patient-reported diagnosis 42 55.2% 29 57.8% 0.68
Clinical interview diagnosis 9 48.4% 62 57.4% 0.52
Clinician-rated tool diagnosis 20 61.7% 51 54.1% 0.20
Time and location
Year of publication 2010 or after 46 58.1% 26 53.5% 0.45
Year of publication 2015 or after 30 63.7% 42 50.8% 0.02
High income country 35 52.4% 34 62.1% 0.07
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Western country 32 53.4% 37 60.7% 0.18
Asia 20 57.4% 49 57.4% 0.99
Western Europe 15 49.5% 53 59.6% 0.05
North America 11 57.7% 58 57.3% 0.95
Middle East 9 62.5% 60 56.6% 0.50
Africa 64.6% 61 56.3% 0.34
Eastern Europe 3 74.3% 65 57.2% 0.20
Sociodemographic variables

>50% men 55 54.5% 13 64.4% 0.20
Mean age 35 years or more 28 52.7% 13 59.0% 0.38
Mean age 40 years or more 14 50.7% 27 56.7% 0.53
>60% white participants 7 60.8% 5 57.3% 0.59
>20% Black participants 6 57.2% 4 54.8% 0.63
>30% Black participants 57.2% 57.1% 0.99
>40% educated participants 12 61.6% 59.4% 0.79
>50% educated participants 10 65.3% 10 56.6% 0.35
Only partnered participants 13 61.8% 34 59.0% 0.68
>50% single participants 25 58.5% 22 61.2% 0.67
Physical health

Somatic diseases excluded 37 55.5% 30 55.3% 0.97
Hypertension excluded 31 54.9% 3 57.8% 0.86
Diabetes excluded 31 54.9% 3 57.8% 0.86
Metabolic syndrome excluded 24 55.2% 3 58.9% 0.80
>40% hyperprolactinemia 6 57.6% 3 48.7% 0.64
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Addictions

Substance use excluded 24 58.4% 43 53.5% 0.40
Smokers included 54.9% 13 61.0% 0.49
>40% smokers 54.5% 15 58.7% 0.52
Alcohol use disorder included 10 57.3% 24 57.5% 0.98
Cannabis use disorder included 3 54.1% 23 59.3% 0.60
Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity

All included patients with schizophrenia diagnosis 46 58.0% 14 48.5% 0.11
Schizoaffective disorder included 9 48.4% 51 56.7% 0.10
Mean age of onset >27 years 56.9% 4 40.9% 0.22
Mean illness duration >10 years 11 57.6% 7 69.5% 0.35
Mean illness duration >15 years 6 62.8% 12 62.3% 0.97
Stabilization at inclusion 38 57.1% 7 50.0% 0.34
Mean PANSS total >60 4 60.4% 8 51.3% 0.37
Mean PANSS positive >14 63.9% 4 50.8% 0.39
Mean PANSS negative >14 5 64.1% 4 51.9% 0.29
Antipsychotics

>95% participants treated with antipsychotics included 52 56.7% 6 58.0% 0.81
>20% first-generation antipsychotics included 25 58.1% 20 54.8% 0.64
>40% first-generation antipsychotics included 14 60.4% 31 54.9% 0.39
>50% first-generation antipsychotics included 13 61.7% 32 54.5% 0.28
>60% first-generation antipsychotics included 9 69.0% 36 53.4% 0.02
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>80% first-generation antipsychotics included

>20% second-generation antipsychotics included

>40% second-generation antipsychotics included
>50% second-generation antipsychotics included

>60% second-generation antipsychotics included

>80% second-generation antipsychotics included
Antipsychotic polytherapy included

>20% antipsychotic polytherapy included

>40% antipsychotic polytherapy included

>60% antipsychotic polytherapy included

Amisulpride, risperidone, or haloperidol (high anti-D2 potency) included
>20% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included
>40% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included
>60% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included
>80% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included
Amisulpride included

Risperidone included

>20% risperidone included

>40% risperidone included

>60% risperidone included

Haloperidol included

>10% haloperidol included

>20% haloperidol included

>30% haloperidol included

Olanzapine, quetiapine, or clozapine (low anti-D2 potency) included
>20% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included
>40% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included
>60% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included

25
20
33
16
10
19
13

31
24
13

22

14

33
27
16

72.2%
45.2%
42.0%
51.5%
40.0%
37.9%
46.1%
42.9%
39.4%
53.1%
56.5%
48.1%
58.9%
62.1%
47.1%
50.0%
56.5%
56.2%
57.4%
47.1%
54.9%
57.0%
56.4%
75.5%
57.5%
56.8%
57.8%
55.5%
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14
13
19
26
32
37
42

12
23
32
34
32

15
31
35
14
20
23
26

14
25
35

53.7%
69.9%
58.9%
63.8%
57.4%
54.3%
58.3%
57.2%
56.0%
53.2%
50.7%
56.9%
53.9%
55.1%
56.2%
59.0%
58.3%
57.5%
56.6%
57.2%
62.1%
59.2%
59.1%
57.3%
56.1%
57.8%
56.6%
57.4%

0.02
0.09
0.03
0.09
0.13
0.26
0.10
0.10
0.17
0.99
0.55
0.95
0.55
0.72
0.73
0.41
0.89
0.97
0.94
0.70
0.40
0.84
0.84
0.54
0.90
0.90
0.74
0.96
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>80% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included 2 54.2% 39 57.3% 0.50

Olanzapine included 28 55.8% 8 67.1% 0.33
>20% olanzapine included 18 56.5% 18 59.6% 0.70
>40% olanzapine included 5 47.6% 31 59.6% 0.58
>60% olanzapine included 2 30.8% 34 59.6% 0.42
Quetiapine included 14 56.1% 18 59.0% 0.74
>10% quetiapine included 7 51.6% 25 59.3% 0.45
>30% quetiapine included 3 67.7% 29 56.5% 0.56
Clozapine included 15 62.1% 22 54.6% 0.29
>20% clozapine included 7 68.7% 30 54.9% 0.09
Chlorpromazine included 6 64.9% 23 59.3% 0.49
>10% chlorpromazine included 3 71.7% 25 58.8% 0.30
>40% chlorpromazine included 6 57.6% 3 48.7% 0.64
Aripiprazole included 11 59.0% 23 55.9% 0.70
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent >400 mg/d 6 59.3% 3 45.5% 0.29
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent >500 mg/d 2 56.6% 7 54.3% 0.78
Other psychotropic drugs

Antidepressants included 18 54.7% 18 60.5% 0.51
>10% antidepressants included 13 57.6% 23 57.7% 0.99
>20% antidepressants included 5 56.4% 31 58.0% 0.92
>30% antidepressants included 3 63.6% 33 57.3% 0.78
Mood stabilizers included 7 62.2% 9 61.5% 0.93
>10% mood stabilizers included 5 55.5% 11 64.6% 0.23
>30% mood stabilizers included 2 56.6% 14 62.4% 0.35
Anxiolytics included 9 46.2% 6 67.2% 0.17
>10% anxiolytics included 7 45.3% 8 62.8% 0.33



>40% anxiolytics included
Anticholinergic agents included
>10% anticholinergic agents included
>20% anticholinergic agents included
Hypnotics included

>20% hypnotics included

N B O

44.7%
53.8%
57.3%
59.4%
48.7%
40.1%

11

10

52.4%
55.0%
49.5%
51.1%
52.2%
54.0%

0.47
0.91
0.48
0.48
0.78
0.45
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Supplementary material 22.  Factors associated with the prevalence of sexual dysfunctions in men with schizophrenia: subgroup

analyses.
Variable Yes, n Pooled prevalence No, n Pooled prevalence p value
estimates estimates

Study design

High quality study 20 55.8% 24 56.3% 0.40
Cross-sectional design (vs. cohort) 42 57.3% 2 25.4% 0.002
Consecutive Inclusions 15 44.5% 22 62.7% 0.02
Sexual dysfunction as a primary objective 42 56.6% 2 36.7% 0.23
Validated tool for diagnosis 37 56.4% 7 52.2% 0.77
Patient-reported diagnosis 22 53.5% 22 57.5% 0.66
Clinical interview diagnosis 6 54.2% 38 55.9% 0.92
Clinician-rated tool diagnosis 14 58.0% 30 54.7% 0.76
Time and location

Year of publication 2010 or after 27 54.3% 17 58.0% 0.63
Year of publication 2015 or after 15 62.7% 29 51.9% 0.14
High income country 21 54.7% 22 59.5% 0.46
Western country 19 55.1% 25 55.8% 0.92
Asia 13 50.0% 31 57.5% 0.37
Western Europe 6 51.8% 38 56.5% 0.38
North America 9 55.7% 35 55.7% 0.99

Middle East 8 62.7% 36 54.0% 0.26



Africa 4 54.7% 40 55.8% 0.88
Eastern Europe 2 78.9% 42 54.6% 0.08
Sociodemographic variables

>50% men

Mean age 35 years or more 13 52.1% 4 66.3% 0.49
Mean age 40 years or more 10 53.0% 7 57.1% 0.76
>50% single participants

Physical health

Somatic diseases excluded 25 52.5% 17 58.3% 0.52
Hypertension excluded

Diabetes excluded

Metabolic syndrome excluded

>40% hyperprolactinemia 4 60.2% 2 61.3% 0.94
Addictions

Substance use excluded 19 56.7% 23 52.5% 0.47
>40% smokers 2 82.8% 2 40.4% 0.32
Alcohol use disorder included 2 44.4% 19 55.6% 0.03
Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity

All included patients with schizophrenia diagnosis 18 60.6% 9 49.4% 0.26
Schizoaffective disorder included 4 50.5% 22 63.4% 0.14
Mean illness duration >10 years 6 47.5% 4 67.0% 0.43
Mean illness duration >15 years 3 60.3% 7 50.0% 0.44
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Only remitted subjects included

Stabilization at inclusion 23 52.4% 3 50.3% 0.25
Mean PANSS total >60

Mean PANSS positive >14

Mean PANSS negative >14

Antipsychotics

>95% treated with antipsychotics included 34 56.1% 2 52.8% 0.06
>20% first-generation antipsychotics included 13 47.5% 10 57.2% 0.27
>40% first-generation antipsychotics included 5 48.8% 18 53.1% 0.60
>50% first-generation antipsychotics included 4 50.3% 19 52.6% 0.81
>60% first-generation antipsychotics included 56.0% 20 51.5% 0.67
>80% first-generation antipsychotics included 55.4% 21 51.9% 0.84
>20% second-generation antipsychotics included 20 51.6% 3 51.4% 0.98
>40% second-generation antipsychotics included 17 51.5% 6 52.0% 0.94
>50% second-generation antipsychotics included 17 51.5% 6 52.0% 0.94
>60% second-generation antipsychotics included 14 55.0% 9 47.0% 0.30
>80% second-generation antipsychotics included 11 54.8% 12 47.4% 0.38
Antipsychotic polytherapy included 6 46.0% 12 51.5% 0.57
>20% antipsychotic polytherapy included 4 44.2% 14 51.5% 0.48
>40% antipsychotic polytherapy included 44.2% 14 51.5% 0.48
Amisulpride, risperidone, or haloperidol (high anti-D2 potency) 19 53.9% 2 42.5% 0.07
included

>20% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included 16 54.8% 5 45.6% 0.23
>40% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included 51.1% 13 53.8% 0.78
>60% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included 61.7% 16 49.8% 0.18
>20% risperidone included 14 56.5% 5 42.4% 0.86
>40% risperidone included 3 49.2% 16 52.9% 0.83
>60% risperidone included 2 63.8% 17 51.0% 0.22
Haloperidol included 10 48.8% 8 62.0% 0.22
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>10% haloperidol included 8 48.3% 10 60.0% 0.26
>20% haloperidol included 5 51.9% 13 55.8% 0.70
>30% haloperidol included 2 69.6% 16 53.9% 0.56
Olanzapine, quetiapine, or clozapine (low anti-D2 potency) included 19 53.0% 2 62.4% 0.19
>20% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included 15 54.0% 6 54.9% 0.93
>40% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included 9 57.0% 12 51.5% 0.56
>60% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included 4 65.7% 17 51.2% 0.32
Olanzapine included 16 50.4% 3 71.6% 0.06
>20% olanzapine included 9 56.8% 10 50.4% 0.52
>40% olanzapine included 3 41.3% 16 56.2% 0.21
Quetiapine included 7 51.5% 11 54.8% 0.77
>10% quetiapine included 5 54.9% 13 52.8% 0.89
>30% quetiapine included 2 79.1% 16 49.6% 0.20
Clozapine included 9 60.4% 11 47.4% 0.13
>20% clozapine included 4 68.4% 16 49.6% 0.10
Chlorpromazine included 2 54.1% 16 53.6% 0.95
Aripiprazole included 5 48.2% 12 55.3% 0.57
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent >500 mg/d 3 42.9% 2 32.8% 0.46
Other psychotropic drugs

Antidepressants included 6 42.8% 16 56.5% 0.16
>10% antidepressants included 5 40.7% 17 56.4% 0.14
>20% antidepressants included 2 29.3% 20 55.5% 0.09
Anxiolytics included 3 34.6% 3 79.0% 0.006

Anticholinergic agents included
>10% anticholinergic agent included
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Supplementary material 23.
subgroup analyses.

Factors associated with the prevalence of sexual dysfunctions in women with schizophrenia:

Pooled prevalence

Pooled prevalence

Variable Yes, n estimates No, n estimates p value
Study design

High quality study 16 62.2% 17 58.8% 0.74
Consecutive Inclusions 8 42.9% 20 58.7% 0.35
Sexual dysfunction as a primary objective 30 59.4% 2 48.4% 0.27
Validated tool for diagnosis 28 62.7% 4 27.8% 0.29
Patient-reported diagnosis 17 64.7% 15 51.5% 0.26
Clinical interview diagnosis 3 27.2% 29 61.7% 0.44
Clinician-rated tool diagnosis 12 57.6% 20 59.3% 0.84
Time and location

Year of publication 2010 or after 22 53.3% 11 63,0% 0.39
Year of publication 2015 or after 15 69.1% 18 52,0% 0.12
High income country 16 55.8% 15 68.7% 0.14
Western 15 56.4% 17 60.0% 0.83
Asia 11 55.3% 21 59.7% 0.71
Western Europe 6 46.8% 26 61.4% 0.20
North America 6 57.2% 26 59.0% 0.92
Middle East 3 55.7% 29 58.9% 0.66
Africa 4 69.6% 28 57.0% 0.22
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Sociodemographic variables

>50% men

Mean age 35 years or more
Mean age 40 years or more
>50% single

64.0%
57.9%

53.7%
62.8%

0.34
0.58

Physical health

Somatic diseases excluded
Hypertension excluded
Diabetes excluded

Metabolic syndrome excluded

15

47.8%

16

65.2%

0.11

Addictions

Substance use excluded
Smokers included
>40% smokers

56.6%

22

57.3%

0.92

Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity

All included patients with schizophrenia diagnosis
Schizoaffective disorder included

Mean illness duration >10 years

Mean illness duration >15 years

Only remitted subjects included

Stabilization at inclusion

Mean PANSS total >60

16

60.0%
41.2%
62.2%
62.2%

16

47.0%
60.0%
70.6%
67.5%

0.37
0.19
0.14
0.38
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Mean PANSS positive >14
Mean PANSS negative >14

Antipsychotics

>95% treated with antipsychotics included

>20% first-generation antipsychotics included

>40% second-generation antipsychotics included

>50% second-generation antipsychotics included

>60% second-generation antipsychotics included

>80% second-generation antipsychotics included
Antipsychotic polytherapy included

>20% antipsychotic polytherapy included

>40% antipsychotic polytherapy included

>20% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included
>40% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included
>80% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency included
>20% risperidone included

>40% risperidone included

>60% risperidone included

Haloperidol included

>10% haloperidol included

>20% haloperidol included

>30% haloperidol included

Olanzapine, quetiapine, or clozapine included

>20% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included
>40% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included
>60% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency included
>20% olanzapine included

>40% olanzapine included

N A WO O O

W W N WD o0

62.0%
64.1%
61.7%
61.7%
57.4%
58.4%
64.6%
59.2%

59.0%
63.3%

59.0%
63.3%

59.5%
64.8%
64.8%

60.5%
52.5%
57.9%
52.5%
64.6%

~N N O W W W N W

W W

~N L 0 D N

63.2%
63.0%
68.4%
68.4%
70.4%
64.8%
53.4%
58.6%

60.9%
55.7%

60.9%
57.8%

60.4%
58.8%
58.8%

54.7%
65.6%
60.2%
65.6%
56.5%

0.90
0.94
0.57
0.57
0.32
0.77
0.43
0.97

0.91
0.64

0.91
0.79

0.96
0.83
0.83

0.66
0.48
0.88
0.48
0.70
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Quetiapine included 33.7% 72.1% 0.01
>10% quetiapine included 38.8% 64.4% 0.10
Clozapine included 64.1% 58.4% 0.80
>10% chlorpromazine included

Aripiprazole included 48.7% 62.1% 0.42
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent >400 mg/d

Mean chlorpromazine equivalent >600 mg/d

Other psychotropic drugs

Antidepressants included 54.5% 59.5% 0.68
>10% antidepressants included 54.5% 59.5% 0.68
>20% antidepressants included 55.2% 57.9% 0.85

Mood stabilizers included
Anxiolytics included
Anticholinergic agents included

>10% anticholinergic agent included
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Supplementary material 24.

Factors associated with the global prevalence of
sexual dysfunctions in schizophrenia: metaregression analyses.

Variables N Estimate ngpr Up per p value
limit limit

Loss of libido 35 2.168 1110 3.227 <.001
Orgasmic dysfunction 35 1.312 0.077 2.547  0.04
Genital pain 10 0.061 0.028  0.127 0.22
Year of publication 71 0.018 -0.011  0.047 022
Sociodemographic variables
Men 67 -0.037 -1.031 0958 094
Mean age 41 -0.016 -0.084  0.051 0.63
White 12 0.889 -0.444 2223 0.17
Asian 8 -2.462 -5.987  1.063 0.14
Black 10 0.228 -1255 1712 0.73
High education 20 0.013 2161 2187 099
Single 46 -0.152 -0.987 0.683 0.72
Unemployment 32 0.713 -0.635 2061 023
Physical health
Hypertension 33 -4.413 -19.562  10.735 0.56
Diabetes 36 -4.207 -17.923 9509  0.54
Metabolic syndrome 27 0.531 -3.954 5017 0.8l
Hyperprolactinemia 9 2.391 -0.462 5243  0.09
Addictions
Smokers 23 0.257 -1.154 1667 071
Alcohol use disorder 33 0.960 -1.413 3334 042
Cannabis use disorder 25 0.947 -2.210 4.104 054
Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity
Schizophrenia 59 0.354 -1.367 2075 0.68
Schizoaffective disorders 59 3.070 -0.637 6777 0.10
Age at illness onset 9 0.056 -0.400 0513 078
IlIness duration 18 -0.079 -0.191  0.032 0.15
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Variables N Estimate nggr U.p per p value
limit limit

Proportion of remitted subjects 10 2.470 -1.783 6.723 022
PANSS Total Score 12 0.010 -0.021  0.041 049
PANSS Positive Score 0.072 -0.152 0295 044
PANSS Negative Score 0.043 -0.131 0217 058
Antipsychotics
Percentage of first-generation antipsychotics 45 0.628 -0.200 1456 0.13
Percentage of second-generation antipsychotics 47 -0.730 -1.678 0217 0.16
Percentage of antipsychotic polytherapy 45 -1.150 -2.526 0227 0.10
Percentage of amisulpride, risperidone, or 0.98
haloperidol (high anti-D2 potency) 36 0.018 -1.301 1338
Percentage of amisulpride 34 -2.268 -19.723 15187 0.79
Percentage of risperidone 37 -0.210 -1.725 1305 0.82
Percentage of haloperidol 28 -0.700 -3.755 2354  0.69
Percenta'ge of olanzapine, quetiapine, or clozapine 41 -0.044 1164 1.077 0.94
(low anti-D2 potency)
Percentage of olanzapine 36 -0.985 -2.460 0.489 0.27
Percentage of quetiapine 32 0.016 -3.383 3416 099
Percentage of clozapine 37 0.768 -0.850 2387 034
Percentage of chlorpromazine 29 1.992 -1.782 5766 0.29
Percentage of aripiprazole 34 -0.178 -1.784 1.428 0.87
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent 10 0.002 <0.001 0.003 0.03
Other psychotropic drugs
Percentage of antidepressants 36 -0.259 -3.523 3.005 0.87
Percentage of mood stabilizers 16 -0.823 -4.371 2725 0.63
Percentage of anxiolytics 15 -1.122 -4.900 2.655 0.53
Percentage of anticholinergics 15 0.706 -2.448 3.860 0.64
Percentage of hypnotics 7 0.155 -1.532 1.842  0.82
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Supplementary material 25. Factors associated with the prevalence of sexual
dysfunctions in men with schizophrenia: metaregression analyses.

Variables N Estimate ngpr Upp er p value
limit limit

Erectile dysfunction 33 3.166 1.964 4.368 <.001
Ejaculation dysfunction 19 1.083 -0.651 2.816 0.22
Year of publication 44 0.007 -0.026 0.040 0.69
Sociodemographic variables
Mean age 17 <0.001 -0.087 0.086 0.99
Physical health
Hyperprolactinemia 7 0.277 -2.477 3.032 0.84
Addictions
Smokers 4 3.996  -2.867 10.859 0.25
Alcohol use disorder 21 -6.067  -19.800 7.665 0.39
Cannabis use disorder 17 -6.032  -20.483 8.419 0.41
Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity
Schizophrenia 27 0.480 -2.208 3.197 0.73
Schizoaffective disorders 26 -1.733  -16.356 12.890 0.82
Age at illness onset 4 -0.146  -0.373 0.081 0.23
Illness duration 9 -0.160  -0.329 0.009 0.06
Antipsychotics
Percentage of first-generation antipsychotics 23 -0.090  -1.285 1.105 0.88
Percentage of second-generation antipsychotics 23 0.220 -0.792 1.232 0.67
Percentage of antipsychotic polytherapy 18 -0.501 -2.165 1.163 0.56
Percentage of amisulpride, risperidone, or
haloperidol (high anti-D2 potency) 21 0.515 -1.137 2.167 0.54
Percentage of amisulpride 17 -6.945  -37.778  23.889 0.66
Percentage of risperidone 19 1.283 -0.927 3.492 0.26
Percentage of haloperidol 18 -0.599  -3.827 2.629 0.72
Percentage of olanzapine, quetiapine, or clozapine
(low anti-D2 potency) 21 0.067 -1.411 1.544 0.93
Percentage of olanzapine 19 -0.878  -2.544 0.788 0.30
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Variables N Estimate ngler U.pp er p value
limit limit

Percentage of quetiapine 18 1.958  -1.717 5.632 0.30
Percentage of clozapine 20 2.547  -0.302 5.395 0.08
Percentage of chlorpromazine 18 -1.116  -9.673 7.441 0.80
Percentage of aripiprazole 17 -3.508  -8.225 1.208 0.14
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent 5 0.003 -0.002 0.007 0.24
Other psychotropic drugs
Percentage of antidepressants 22 -2.671  -6.378 1.037 0.16
Percentage of mood stabilizers 4 -6.237  -17.887 5414 0.29
Percentage of anxiolytics 6 -9.388 -17.519 -1.256 0.02
Percentage of anticholinergics 3 -4.019 -5.747 -2.291 <.001
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Supplementary material 26. Factors associated with the prevalence of sexual

dysfunctions in women with schizophrenia: metaregression analyses.

Variables N Estimate pr.er UP per P
limit limit value
Amenorrhea 2.825 1.693 3.956 <.001
Galactorrhea 4 2.343 -1.970 6.655 0.72
Year 32 0.041 -0.016 0.098 0.16
Sociodemographic variables
Mean age 12 -0.015 -0.100 -0.070 0.73
Addictions
Alcohol use disorder 10 -42.279 -123.025 38.466 0.30
Cannabis use disorder 10 -16.912 -49.21 15.386 0.30
Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity
Schizophrenia 20 0.386 -2.781 3.554 0.81
Schizoaffective disorders 19 -1.895 -6.907 3.117 0.46
Age at illness onset 4 0.105 -0.366 0.576 0.66
Illness duration 8 -0.038 -0.105 0.029 0.27
PANSS Total Score 3 0.021 -0.012 0.054 0.21
PANSS Positive Score 3 0.448 0.174 0.722 0.001
PANSS Negative Score 3 0.076 -0.047 0.198 0.23
Antipsychotics
Percentage of first-generation antipsychotics 12 0.341 -3.010 3.692 0.83
Percentage of second-generation antipsychotics 12 -1.047 -3.525 1.431 0.40
Percentage of antipsychotic polytherapy 9 -0.820 -4.085 5.725 0.73
Percentage of amisulpride, risperidone, or )
haloperidol (high anti-D2 potency) 1 0.439 2.888 3.767 0.80
Percentage of amisulpride 8 -35.332 -126.999 56.335 0.42
Percentage of risperidone 11 0.260 -4.035 4.555 0.84
Percentage of haloperidol 9 1.671 -5.884 9.227 0.66
Percen.tage of olangaplne, quetiapine, or 10 0.118 3.036 2 800 0.94
clozapine (low anti-D2 potency)
Percentage of olanzapine 10 -0.201 -2.872 2471 0.88
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Variables N Estimate Lower Upper p

limit limit value
Percentage of quetiapine 8 -4.949 -13.782 3.885 0.27
Percentage of clozapine 9 5.202 -2.777 13.180 0.20
Percentage of chlorpromazine 8 -5.368 -142.200 131.464 0.94
Percentage of aripiprazole 9 -3.277 -12.019 5.465 0.46
Other psychotropic drugs
Percentage of antidepressants 13 -1.245 -5.230 2.740 0.54
Percentage of mood stabilizers 4 -11.682 -39.181 15.817 0.41
Percentage of anxiolytics 4 -1.355 -12.439 9.729 0.81

N: number of studies
PANSS: Positive And Negative Syndrome Scale
Statistically significant results (p<0.05) are in bold.
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Supplementary material 27. Factors associated with the prevalence of loss of libido, orgasm dysfunction, genital pain and sex specific
dysfunctions in schizophrenia: subgroup analyses.

Loss of libido Orgasm dysfunction Genital pain
pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI): 0.406  pooled prevalence estimates (95% CI): 0.280 pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI):
(0.307-0.514) (0.184-0.402) 0.061 (0.028-0.127)
Poc?led Pooled Poqled % Pogled
estima . estima Pooled estima
te of estimate te of estimate of © Pooled No, teof
Variable Yes, n No, n of the p Yes, n No, n p s estimate of the ’ p value
the value the the value the
prevalen s prevalence
preval ce preval prevalence a preval
ence ence ence
Study design
High quality study 17 38.8% 17 43.2%  0.33 17 272% 18 28.5% 004 3 6.9% 7 62% 0.004
Cross-sectional design (vs. cohort) 33 322% 2 0.7% 0.001
Consecutive Inclusions 11 235% 19 53.7% <.001 11 22.6% 20 34.2% 026 2 7.1% 6 4.7% 0.006
Se?(ua! dysfunction as a primary 3 8.5% 5 1.6% 014
objective
Validated tool for diagnosis 32 43.1% 2 10.7%  0.005 7 7.3% 3 3.5% 0.35
Patient-reported diagnosis 20 37.4% 14 43.5%  0.60 22 299% 13 24.7% 071 6 11.2% 4 1.8% 0.006
Clinical interview diagnosis 3 0.10% 31 44.6% <.001 3 34% 32 31.5% 0.02 2 1.5% 8 7.4% 0.07
Clinician-rated tool diagnosis 11 56.2% 23 33.0%  0.04 10 37.5% 25 26.0% 048 2 1.6% 8 8.5% 0.14
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Time and location

Year of publication 2010 or after 23 45.7% 11 29.9%  0.18 24 34.6% 11 15.5% 0.12 4 14.0% 6 33% 0.009
Year of publication 2015 or after 14 53.8% 20 322%  0.04 15 434% 20 18.7% 002 3 12.9% 7 4.0% 0.12
High income country 10 29.4% 23 459%  0.17 11 14.1% 24 36.0% 0.07 8 4.5% 2 18.1% 0.14
Western country 10 31.5% 23 44.8%  0.28 12 17.1% 23 34.5% 0.15 8 4.5% 2 18.1% 0.14
Asia 12 33.0% 23 25.5% 0.56

Western Europe 4 8.6% 31 31.9% 0.03 2 3.9% 8 6.6% 0.58
North America 4 18.6% 29 43.9%  0.23 5 14.3% 30 30.5% 045 5§ 3.9% 5 11.3% 0.04
Middle East 7 332% 26 43.0%  0.40 34.1% 28 26.1% 0.46

Africa 5 43.4% 28 40.2%  0.86

Eastern Europe

South America

Sociodemographics

>50% of men 28 38.3% 6 58.0% 0.4l 28 275% 7 29.4% 092 6 4.3% 4 9.9% 0.28
Mean age 35 years or more 11 47.4% 8 504%  0.83 11 50.5% 8 29.1% 0.12

Mean age 40 years or more 4 58.5% 15 45.7%  0.29 5 60.3% 14 34.7% 0.09

>5% of Asian participants

>20% black participants 2 47.2% 40.9%  0.86

>40% educated participants 8 57.8% 39.7%  0.44 8 50.1% 3 29.5% 0.31

>50% educated participants 6 66.8% 37.7%  0.25 6 522% 5 33.6% 0.51

Only partnered participants 8 45.8% 20 46.9% 095 8 29.1% 21 35.1% 0.67

>50% single participants 14 49.2% 14 434%  0.63 14 342% 15 32.6% 0.89 5 6.3% 2 16.5% 0.35
Physical health

Somatic diseases excluded 20 37.7% 13 51.1%  0.29 19  273% 15 33.7% 0.60 3 5.5% 6 6.7% 0.79
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Hypertension excluded 17 37.6% 43.0%  0.85 16 268% 3 20.5% 0.85

Diabetes excluded 17 37.6% 43.0%  0.85 16 268% 3 20.5% 0.85

Metabolic syndrome excluded

>40% hyperprolactinemia

Addictions

Substance use excluded 14 37.9% 19 457%  0.46 14 359% 20 25.4% 035 2 4.0% 7 7.2% 0.32
Smokers included 6 35.2% 7 44.9%  0.51 6 33.1% 8 34.9% 091

>40% smokers 4 41.7% 9 39.7%  0.89 4 343% 10 35.0% 0.96

Alcohol use disorder included 5 48.7% 12 351%  0.41 5 47.4% 12 32.2% 0.42

Cannabis use disorder included 2 27.7% 11 42.0%  0.29

Psychiatric diagnosis and illness

severity

All included patients with 19 522% 10 22.6% <.001 20 389% 10  13.6%  0.004 4  12.6% 5 56% 020
schizophrenia diagnosis

Schizoaffective disorder included 4 181% 23 45.2% <.001 4 16.5% 24 33.4% 001 4 4.8% 4 12.6% 0.13
%2?: age of illness onset 227 2 288% 2 243% 074 3 365% 2 247% 032

Mean illness duration >10 years 6 46.9% 4 69.3%  0.38 7 454% 4 27.5% 0.45

Mean illness duration >15 years 3 49.5% 7 52.7%  0.71 4 54.8% 7 30.3% 0.10

Only remitted subjects included

Stabilization at inclusion 20 44.3% 4 30.9%  0.24

Mean PANSS total >60

Mean PANSS positive >14

Mean PANSS negative >14

Antipsychotics
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>95% treated with antipsychotics
included

>20% first-generation
antipsychotics included

>40% first-generation
antipsychotics included

>50% first-generation
antipsychotics included

>60% first-generation
antipsychotics included

>80% first-generation
antipsychotics included

>20% second-generation
antipsychotics included

>40% second-generation
antipsychotics included

>50% second-generation
antipsychotics included

>60% second-generation
antipsychotics included

>80% second-generation
antipsychotics included
Antipsychotic polytherapy
included

>20% antipsychotic polytherapy
included

>40% antipsychotic polytherapy
included

>60% antipsychotic polytherapy
included

Amisulpride, risperidone, or
haloperidol (high anti-D2 potency)
included

>20% antipsychotics with high
anti-D2 potency included

>40% antipsychotics with high
anti-D2 potency included

>60% antipsychotics with high
anti-D2 potency included
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37.1%
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71.5%

71.5%

30.7%

28.8%

38.4%
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25.2%

36.7%

38.4%

28.5%

29.5%

39.6%

35.3%

5.6%

10

18

18

20

20

11
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18
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50.8%

37.8%

37.8%

36.0%

36.0%

51.3%

42.4%

49.5%

37.9%

36.3%

35.3%

35.6%

39.0%

36.9%

44.4%

44.2%

48.3%

0.38

0.30

0.39

0.02

0.02

0.10

0.40

0.45

0.49

0.56

0.92

0.86

0.34

0.54

0.76

0.65

<.001
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34.0%
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20.9%
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34.2%
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0.86

0.86
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0.26

0.29

0.59

0.67 2

059 4

048 3

0.69

0.40

0.21

0.58

<.001 2

4.7%

1.5%

4.5%

6.4%

0.9%

6.2%

3.8%

3.9%

3.7%

4.9%

0.78

0.45

0.89

0.68

0.02

57



>80% antipsychotics with high
anti-D2 potency included
Amisulpride included

Risperidone included

>20% risperidone included
>40% risperidone included
>60% risperidone included
Haloperidol included

>10% haloperidol included
>20% haloperidol included

>30% haloperidol included
Olanzapine, quetiapine, or
clozapine (low anti-D2 potency)
included

>20% antipsychotics with low
anti-D2 potency included
>40% antipsychotics with low
anti-D2 potency included
>60% antipsychotics with low
anti-D2 potency included
>80% antipsychotics with low
anti-D2 potency included

Olanzapine included
>20% olanzapine included
>40% olanzapine included
>60% olanzapine included
Quetiapine included
>10% quetiapine included
>30% quetiapine included
Clozapine included

>20% clozapine included
Chlorpromazine included

>10% chlorpromazine included
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18

14

14

w
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38.3%
42.0%
27.9%

35.8%
35.5%
13.6%

42.7%

42.0%

54.3%

66.0%

48.9%
52.3%
58.2%

40.5%
40.7%
69.1%
34.4%
31.6%
75.6%

15

11

14

18

14

13
10
16
12

51.3%
34.1%
42.3%

54.3%
49.3%
51.1%

28.1%

37.4%

33.9%

36.2%

29.2%
39.3%
42.8%

37.9%
38.2%
34.8%
45.7%
41.7%
38.3%

0.31
0.50
0.65

0.33
0.54
0.05

0.53

0.78

0.15

0.05

0.41
0.40
0.55

0.86

0.86
0.002
0.37

0.66

0.12

13

19

15

15

[\S TN
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27.2%
25.5%

14.1%
12.6%
6.0%

29.1%

29.9%

38.9%

42.0%

36.7%
36.5%
63.1%

20.2%
23.3%
35.4%
29.2%
31.0%
65.7%
75.8%

15

10

12

18

14

13

15
11
12

19.4%
25.7%

46.3%
41.7%
40.0%

6.7%

14.8%

15.3%

22.0%

5.9%
25.8%
26.1%

31.1%
27.9%
22.8%
22.6%
24.5%
21.7%
23.5%

0.65
0.99

0.12
0.19
0.03

0.22

0.42

0.14

0.12

0.19
0.60
0.17

0.51
0.75
0.25
0.67
0.75
0.03
0.02

4

3

4.7%

5.7%

2

3

1.6%

2.5%

0.34

0.11
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Aripiprazole included 4 275% 11 43.3%  0.11 4 263% 11 23.1% 0.82
ﬂ%?&gl/‘c’fpmmame equivalent 3 289% 2 427% 048 4 352% 2 32.0% 078
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent
>500 mg/d
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent
>600 mg/d
Other psychotropic drugs
Antidepressants included 11 35.7% 10 48.7%  0.42 13 16.9% 10 41.2% 0.15
>10% antidepressants included 8 414% 13 43.0%  0.94 9 149% 14 37.5% 0.26 4.9% 2 4.2% 0.91
>20% antidepressants included 4 321% 17 458%  0.74 4 84% 19 32.4% 0.13 4.7% 3 6.1% 0.81
>30% antidepressants included 2 11.9% 19 45.5%  0.020 2 5.0% 21 30.4% 0.72 4.9% 5 4.7% 0.97
Mood stabilizers included 5 51.0% 5 43.7%  0.75 5 27.3% 36.8% 0.61
>10% mood stabilizers included 3 30.1% 7 554%  0.12 3 25.5% 35.1%
>30% mood stabilizers included 0.27
Anxiolytics included 3 22.1% 68.6%  0.06 4 4.3% 3 21.9% 0.68
>10% anxiolytics included 2 24.9% 50.4%  0.55 3 6.3% 4 13.1%
>40% anxiolytics included 0.92
Anticholinergic agents included 6 26.8% 3 27.5%  0.97 6 198% 4 18.2% 0.17
o Lo .
illc(l) u/ gé‘gmhom‘erglc agents 5 343% 4 191% 032 5  304% 5 11.0%  0.15
o T .
ilzc(l) u/ gé‘gmhdmerglc agent 2 315% 7 261% 061 3 343% 7 143%  0.67
Hypnotics included 2 6.6% 2 18.3% 0.67
>20% hypnotics included 2 6.6% 2 18.3% 0.15

All patients treated with hypnotics

59



Supplementary material 28.  Factors associated with the prevalence of specific dysfunctions in men with schizophrenia: subgroup

analyses.
Men sexual Dysfunction Erection Disorder Mer})l:‘izigguon
1 0, . 1 0, .
pooled prevalerl(%e4e;§slt1_1(‘;1a6t§§)(95 %CI): 0.557  pooled prgvﬂe(a)n(coe ;;glfi(;agtzsz )(95 %CI) : pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI) :
’ ’ ’ ’ ’ 0.386 (0.268-0.518)
Pooled Pooled Pooled Pooled Pogled
. . . . estimat Pooled
estimate No estimate Yes estimate No estimate Ye cof No. estimate of
Variable Yes, n of the > of'the P > ofthe > of'the P S, ’ p value
value n n value the n the
prevalen prevalen prevalen prevalen
ce ce ce ce prevale prevalence
nce

Study design
High quality study 20 558% 24 563% 040 16 463% 17 418% 045 6 41.3% 13 37.4% 0.009
Study design
Cross-sectional design (vs. cohort) 42 57.3% 2 25.4% 0.002 30 47.3% 3 182%  0.06
Consecutive Inclusions 15 445% 22 62.7% 0.02 12 31.6% 16 584% 0.02 4 32.1% 11 41.8% 0.39
Sexual dysfunction as a primary objective
Validated tool for diagnosis 37 56.4% 7 522% 077 29  453% 4 36.1% 025 15 42.0% 4 26.6% 0.16
Patient-reported diagnosis 22 535% 22 575% 0.66 19 41.7% 14 474% 062 5 341% 14 40.0% 0.60
Clinical interview diagnosis 6 542% 38  559%  0.92 4 40.6% 29 45.0% 057 4 27.1% 15 42.0% 0.19
Clinician-rated tool diagnosis 14 58.0% 30 54.7%  0.76 8 542% 25 40.7% 039 8 494% 11 31.8% 0.21
Time and location
Year 2010 or after 27 543% 17 58.0%  0.63 21 504% 12 348% 0.10 7 43.1% 12 35.8% 0.59
Year 2015 or after 15 62.7% 29 519% 0.14 13 61.8% 20 339% 0.02 5 469% 14 35.7% 0.51
High income country 21 547% 22 59.5% 046 10 51.6% 22 284% 0.01 12 312% 7 51.6% 0.11
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Western country 19 55.1% 25  558% 092 10 294% 22 513% 0.02 12 334% 7 47.3% 0.29
Asia 13 50.0% 31  575% 037 10 51.7% 22 403%  0.40

Western Europe 6 51.8% 38 56.5% 038 2 247% 30 454% 0.14 3 21.5% 16 42.4% 0.002
North America 9 55.7% 35  557%  0.99 5 23.7% 27 479% 002 7 348% 12 40.3% 0.73
Middle East 8 62.7% 36  54.0%  0.26 8 50.8% 24 418% 051 4 433% 15 37.2% 0.60
Africa 4 54.7% 40  55.8%  0.88 4 53.1% 28  42.5%  0.68

Eastern Europe

South America

Sociodemographics

>50% men

Mean age 35 years or more 13 52.1% 4 66.3%  0.49 8 38.2% 3 66.9% 039 3 467% 2 30.9% 0.41
Mean age 40 years or more 10 53.0% 7 571%  0.76 5 35.9% 6 529% 031 3 46.7% 2 30.9% 0.41
>50% single participants

Physical health

Somatic diseases excluded 25 525% 17 583% 052 19  425% 13 469% 0.72 10 48.1% 8 30.9% 0.21
Hypertension excluded

Diabetes excluded

Metabolic syndrome excluded

>40% hyperprolactinemia 4 60.2% 2 61.3% 094

Addictions

Substance use excluded 19 56.7% 23 52.5% 047 15  477% 17 421% 0.64 7 48.5% 11 35.2% 0.29
Smokers included

>40% smokers 2 82.8% 2 40.4%  0.32 2 71.2% 2 23.4%  0.46

Alcohol use disorder included 2 44.4% 19 55.6% 0.03 2 453% 6 47.1% 0.96
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Cannabis use disorder included

Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity

All included patients with schizophrenia

diagnosis 18 60.6% 9 494% 026 15 59.9% 8  28.1% 0.002 7 447% 5 41.4% 0.85
Schizoaffective disorder included 50.5% 22 63.4% 0.14 3 34.0% 19 57.6% 0.007 3 42.5% 8 45.1% 0.91
Mean illness duration >10 years 47.5% 4 67.0% 043 3 35.6% 4 63.3% 030

Mean illness duration >15 years 60.3% 7 50.0%  0.44 2 37.1% 5 56.2%  0.37

Only remitted subjects included

Stabilization at inclusion

Mean PANSS total >60

Mean PANSS positive >14

Mean PANSS negative >14

Antipsychotics

> 95% treated with antipsychotics included 24 45.4% 2 24.6%  0.15

Ay  ANHPS) .

i‘;{&gﬁ generation antipsychotics 13 475% 10 572% 027 9  245% 7 594% 0.005 6 387% 3 37.3% 0.93
uded o .

il“cmg“ generation antipsychotics 5 488% 18 53.1% 060 3 243% 13 421% 020 2 714% 7 280% <001
uded o .

ilsc(;u/(‘;g“ generation antipsychotics 4 503% 19 52.6% 081 3 243% 13 421% 020

uded o .

ii?u/figg“ generation antipsychotics 3 56.0% 20  51.6% 067 2  347% 14  389%  0.63

uded o .

ii?u/fiefg“ generation antipsychotics 2 554% 21 519% 084 2 347% 14  389%  0.63

u ] o .

ilzc?:fisgc"nd generation antipsychotics 20 516% 3 514% 098 14  389% 3 350%  0.66

u ] o .

i“cmsgcond generation antipsychotics 17 515% 6 520% 094 12 37.6% 5  40.1% 086 8 331% 2 52.1% 0.56
u ] o .

=50% second-generation antipsychotics 17 515% 6 52.0% 094 12 37.6% 5  40.1% 086 8 33.1% 2 52.1% 0.56

included
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>60% second-generation antipsychotics
included
>80% second-generation antipsychotics
included

Antipsychotic polytherapy included
>20% antipsychotic polytherapy included
>40% antipsychotic polytherapy included

>60% antipsychotic polytherapy included
Amisulpride, risperidone, or haloperidol
(high anti-D2 potency) included

>20% antipsychotics with high anti-D2
potency included

>40% antipsychotics with high anti-D2
potency included

>60% antipsychotics with high anti-D2
potency included

>80% antipsychotics with high anti-D2
potency included

Amisulpride included

Risperidone included

>20% risperidone included

>40% risperidone included

>60% risperidone included

Haloperidol included

>10% haloperidol included

>20% haloperidol included

>30% haloperidol included

Olanzapine, quetiapine, or clozapine (low
anti-D2 potency) included

>20% antipsychotics with low anti-D2
potency included

>40% antipsychotics with low anti-D2
potency included

>60% antipsychotics with low anti-D2
potency included
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19

16

14

10

19

15

55.0%

54.8%

46.0%
44.2%
44.2%

54.0%

54.8%

51.1%

61.7%

56.5%
49.3%
63.8%
48.8%
48.3%
51.9%
69.6%

53.0%

54.0%

57.0%

65.7%
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12
14
14

13

16

16
17

10
13
16

12

17

47.0%

47.4%

51.5%
51.5%
51.5%

42.5%

45.6%

53.8%

49.8%

42.4%
52.9%
51.1%
62.0%
60.0%
55.8%
53.9%

62.4%

54.9%

51.5%

51.2%

0.30

0.38

0.57
0.48
0.48

0.07

0.23

0.78

0.18

0.86
0.83
0.22
0.22
0.26
0.70
0.56

0.19

0.93

0.56

0.32
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42.3%

45.2%

29.6%
28.5%
28.5%

37.4%

30.5%

23.5%

46.2%

30.6%
25.0%
34.0%

38.1%

50.5%

65.7%
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10
10

12

13

10

11

33.0%

33.9%

45.8%
44.3%
44.3%

38.4%

40.0%

39.6%

22.1%

51.5%
48.7%
42.2%

37.2%

26.7%

31.1%

0.50

0.46

0.16
0.19
0.19

0.92

0.32

0.05

0.19
0.08
0.45

0.93

0.07

0.09

7

5
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28.0%

29.3%

40.2%

47.5%

41.3%

42.4%
43.5%
43.5%
39.4%

33.1%

32.5%

43.0%
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60.4%

43.9%

32.1%

30.3%

26.9%

37.3%
37.2%
37.2%
40.0%

46.7%

38.8%

35.1%

63

0.10

0.38

0.57

0.39

0.27

0.75
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0.99
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>80% antipsychotics with low anti-D2
potency included

Olanzapine included 16 50.4% 3 71.6%  0.06 8 35.9% 43.0% 0.86
>20% olanzapine included 9 56.8% 10  50.4%  0.52 6 51.5% 6 26.7%  0.12 5 40.9% 34.9% 0.73
>40% olanzapine included 3 413% 16  562% 0.21 2 328% 10 392%  0.77

>60% olanzapine included

Quetiapine included 7 51.5% 11 548%  0.77 5 36.9% 39.7% 089 5 34.4% 41.7% 0.67
>10% quetiapine included 5 549% 13 52.8%  0.89 5 36.9% 39.7% 089 3 26.6% 43.4% 0.15
>30% quetiapine included 2 792% 16  49.6%  0.20 2 722% 10 32.1%  0.21

Clozapine included 9 60.4% 11  474%  0.13 7 39.3% 6 372% 090 5 263% 45.8% 0.15
>20% clozapine included 4 684% 16 49.6% 0.10 4 53.2% 9 320% 015 2 30.9% 37.3% 0.81
Chlorpromazine included 2 54.1% 16  53.6%  0.95

>10% chlorpromazine included

>40% chlorpromazine included

Aripiprazole included 5 482% 12 553%  0.57 4 40.6% 8 36.8% 083 3 28.5% 35.9% 0.51
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent >400

mg/d

Xge/aél chlorpromazine equivalent >500 3 42.9% 5 328% 046

Mean chlorpromazine equivalent >600

mg/d

Other psychotropic drugs

Antidepressants included 42.8% 16  56.5%  0.16 5 21.1% 13 503% 0.002 4 16.0% 47.9% <.001
>10% antidepressants included 40.7% 17  56.4% 0.14 4 21.3% 14  482% 0.01 3 14.2% 45.3% 0.003
>20% antidepressants included 29.3% 20  55.5%  0.09 2 125% 16 46.4% <.001 2 11.3% 42.6% 0.01
>30% antidepressants included

Mood stabilizers included

Anxiolytics included 3 34.6% 3 79.0% 0.006 3 18.3% 3 59.0% 0.008 3 14.2% 43.0% 0.03

Anticholinergic agents included

>10% anticholinergic agent included
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Supplementary material 29.
subgroup analyses.

Factors associated with the prevalence of specific dysfunctions in women with schizophrenia:

Women Sexual
Dysfunction
pooled prevalence estimates
(95%CTI) : 0.600 (0.480-0.708)

Amenorrhea
pooled prevalence estimates
(95%CI) : 0.251 (0.173-0.350)

Galactorrhea
pooled prevalence estimates
(95%CI) : 0.077 (0.037-0.153)

pooled pooled pooled pooled pooled pooled
prevale prevale prevale prevale prevale prevale
nce nce nce nce nce nce
. Yes, estimat No, estimat p  Yes, estimat No, estimat p  Yes, estimat No, estimat p
Variable
n es of n esof wvalue n es of n esof wvalue n es of n esof value
the the the the the the
outcom outcom outcom outcom outcom outcom
e e e e e e

Study design
High quality study 16  623% 17 588% 0.74 3 199% 3 323% 0.77 3 5.1% 2 13.7% 0.11
Cross-sectional design (vs. cohort) 4 260% 2 244% 083 3 5.9% 2 9.5%  0.53
Consecutive Inclusions 8 429% 20 58.7% 0.35
Sexual dysfunction as a primary objective 30 594% 2 484% 0.27
Validated tool for diagnosis 28 62.7% 4 278% 029 6 251%
Patient-reported diagnosis 17 64.7% 15 51.5% 0.26
Clinical interview diagnosis 3 272% 29 61.7% 0.44
Clinician-rated tool diagnosis 12 57.6% 20 593% 0.84
Time and location
Year of publication 2010 or after 22 533% 11 63,0% 039 2 34.6% 4 21.7% 038
Year of publication 2015 or after 15 69.1% 18 52,0% 0.12
High income country 16 558% 15 68.7% 0.14 3 187% 2 37.3% 0.13
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Western country 15 564% 17 60.0% 0.83 3 205% 2 34.6% 0.34
Asia 11 553% 21 59.7% 0.71 2 346% 3 205% 034
Western Europe 6 46.8% 26 61.4% 0.20

North America 6 572% 26 59.0% 092 2 13.7% 2 3.8% 0.21
Middle East 3 557% 29 589% 0.66

Africa 4  69.6% 28 57.0% 0.22

Eastern Europe

South America

Sociodemographics

>50% of men

Mean age 35 years or more 64.0% 4 53.7% 0.34

Mean age 40 years or more 579% 7 62.8% 0.58

>50% of single participants

Physical health

Somatic diseases excluded 15 478% 16 652% 0.11 2 233% 4 26.6% 0.66
Hypertension excluded

Diabetes excluded

Metabolic syndrome excluded

Addictions

Substance use excluded 9 56.6% 22 573% 092 2 373% 4 20.6% 0.18

Smokers included
>40% of smokers

Alcohol use disorder included

Cannabis use disorder included
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Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity

All included patients with schizophrenia diagnosis 16 60.0% 5 47.0% 0.37
Schizoaffective disorder included 412% 16 60.0% 0.19
Mean illness duration >10 years 62.2% 70.6% 0.14
Mean illness duration >15 years 2 622% 67.5% 0.38
Only remitted subjects included

Stabilization at inclusion

Mean PANSS total >60

Mean PANSS positive >14

Mean PANSS negative >14

Antipsychotics

>95% treated with antipsychotics included 24 62.0% 63.2% 0.90
>20% first-generation antipsychotics included 6  64.1% 63.0% 0.94
>40% first-generation antipsychotics included

>50% first-generation antipsychotics included

>60% first-generation antipsychotics included

>80% first-generation antipsychotics included

>40% second-generation antipsychotics included 9 61.7% 3 684% 0.57
>50% second-generation antipsychotics included 9 61.7% 3 684% 0.57
>60% second-generation antipsychotics included 7 574% 5 704% 032
>80% second-generation antipsychotics included 3 584% 9 64.8% 0.77
Antipsychotic polytherapy included 4  646% 5 534% 043
>20% antipsychotic polytherapy included 2 592% 7 58.6% 097

>40% antipsychotic polytherapy included
Amisulpride, risperidone, or haloperidol (high anti-D2
potency) included
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>20% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency
included
>40% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency
included
>60% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency
included
>80% antipsychotics with high anti-D2 potency
included

Amisulpride included

>20% risperidone included
>40% risperidone included
>60% risperidone included
Haloperidol included

>10% haloperidol included
>20% haloperidol included
>30% haloperidol included

Olanzapine, quetiapine, or clozapine (low anti-D2

potency) included

>20% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency
included

>40% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency
included

>60% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency
included

>80% antipsychotics with low anti-D2 potency
included

Olanzapine included

>20% olanzapine included
>40% olanzapine included
>60% olanzapine included
Quetiapine included

>10% quetiapine included
>30% quetiapine included

Clozapine included

59.0%

63.3%

59.0%
63.3%

59.5%
64.8%
64.8%

60.5%

52.5%

57.9%

52.5%
64.6%

33.7%
38.8%

64.1%

60.9%

55.7%

60.9%
57.8%

60.4%
58.8%
58.8%

54.7%

65.6%

60.2%

65.6%
56.5%

72.1%
64.4%

58.4%

0.91

0.64

0.91
0.79

0.96
0.83
0.83

0.66

0.48

0.88

0.48
0.70

0.01
0.10

0.80
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>20% clozapine included
Chlorpromazine included
>10% chlorpromazine included

Aripiprazole included 48.7% 62.1% 0.42
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent >400 mg/d

Mean chlorpromazine equivalent >600 mg/d

Other psychotropic drugs

Antidepressants included 54.5% 59.5% 0.68
>10% antidepressants included 54.5% 59.5% 0.68
>20% antidepressants included 55.2% 57.9% 0.85

>30% antidepressants included
Mood stabilizer included
Anxiolytics included
Anticholinergic agents included
>10% anticholinergic agent included
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Supplementary material 30. Factors associated with the prevalence of loss of libido, orgasm dysfunction and genital pain in schizophrenia:
meta-regression analyses.

Loss of libido Orgasm dysfunction Genital pain
pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI) : 0.406 (0.307- pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI) : pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI) : 0.061 (0.028-
0.514) 0.280 (0.184-0.402) 0.127)"
Variables N Estimate Lf)w.er U.p per P N Estimate L(.)W?r UP per P N Estimate Lower limit U.p per p value
limit limit  value limit limit  value limit
Sexual dysfunctions - - - - - 35 3.403 0.912 5914 0.007
Loss of libido 34 4.373 3.615 5.133 <.001 - - - - - 8 2.872 2.123 3.621 <.001
Orgasmic dysfunction 9 4.338 2.701 5.975 <.001
Genital pain 8 4.048 -3.220 11.316 027 9 4475 -2.241  11.192 0.19
Erection Disorder
Ejaculation disorder
Amenorrhea
Galactorrhea
Year of publication 34 0.091 0.028 0.155 0.005 35 0.087 0.022 0.151 0.008 (1) 0.050 -0.021 0.122 0.17
Sociodemographics
Men 34 -1.540  -3.074 -0.006 0.05 35 -0.632 -2.635 1371  0.54 (1) -3.998 -6.548 -1.448 0.002
Mean age 19 0.048 -0.068 0.164 042 19 0.092 -0.012 0.197 0.08 3 0.136 -0.261 0.532 0.50
White 5 0374  -8.169 8918 093 4 -2.451 -32.064 27.162 0.87
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Asian 4 -0.138  -1.947 1.671 0.86

Black 4 1.513 -11.442 14468 0.82

High education 11 1.235 -5.432 7902 072 11 1319 -5.859 8.496 0.72

Single 28 -0.090 -1.586 1.405 091 29 -0.243 -1.978 1.493  0.78 -2.832 -4.448 -1.216 <.001
Unemployment 21 2.764 0.685 4.844 0.009 21 1.706 -1.233 4.646  0.26 3.170 -5.703 12.044 0.48
Physical health

Hypertension 20 -9.484  -25.526 6.558 025 19 -17.452 -39981 5.078 0.13 -7.483 -30.712 15.745 0.53
Diabetes 21 -7.331  -21.372  6.711 031 20 -10.045 -28.406 8316 0.28 -3.148 -27.093 20.797 0.80
Metabolic syndrome 15 -4407 -12.323 3509 028 14 -4876 -12.355 2.603 0.20

Addictions

Smokers 13 0.471 -1.938 2880 070 14 -0.083 -2.802 2,636 0.95

Alcohol use disorder 17 0.363 -3.534 4259 086 17 9.141 -11.629 29911 0.39 7.931 -3.804 19.667 0.19
Cannabis use disorder 13 -0.197  -4.030 3.637 092 12 -19.484 -47.894 8926 0.18 5.948 -2.853 14.750 0.19
Psychiatric diagnosis and

illness severity

Schizophrenia 29 1.354  -0.898 3.607 024 30 3.401 0.814 5.988 0.01 1.442 -2.458 5.343 0.47
Schizoaffective disorders 27 -7.248 -16418 1921 0.12 28 -6.406 -17.083 4271 0.24 -5.513 -13.730 2.705 0.19
Mean age at illness onset 4 0.296 -0.044  0.635 0.09 5 0.174 -0.412 0.760  0.56

Mean illness duration 10 -0.048  -0.145 0.049 034 11 0.129 -0.013 0.272  0.08

PANSS Total Score 4 -0.008  -0.363 0347 097 4  0.102 -0.058 0261 0.21

PANSS Positive Score

PANSS Negative Score 4 -0.044  -1.027 0939 093 4 0269 -0.186 0.724  0.25

Hyperprolactinemia
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Antipsychotics

Percentage of first-generation

. . 24 0.811 -0.950 2,573 037 24  0.950 -1.605 3.507 047 7 0.160 -4.784 5.105 0.95
antipsychotics
Percentage of second- 24 -0.195 -1.982 1592 082 24 -0519 2950 1912 068 7  -146l -4.776 1.854 0.39
generation antipsychotics
Percentage of antipsychotic 24 0340 -2.637 1956 077 23 0918 2208 4043 056 7 1351 3428 6130 058
polytherapy
Percentage of amisulpride, 17 2928 5678 -0.178 0.04 18 -4.961  -8.691 -1230 0.01 5 -2.150 3916 -0.384  0.02
risperidone, or haloperidol
Percentage of amisulpride 16 -25.524  -79.585 28.536 0.35 16 -23.327 -102.951 56.297 0.57 4 10.377 -3.534 24.289 0.14
Percentage of risperidone 18 -1.782 -4.521 0957 0.19 18 -2.270 -6.528 1.987 030 5§ -2.662 -4.660 -0.664 0.009
Percentage of haloperidol 13 -5.907  -12.892 1.078 0.09 13 -10.075 -19.622 -0.527 0.04 3 -0.907 -6.549 4.736 0.75
Percentage of olanzapine, 21 1456 -1.084 3996 026 21 2729  -1244 6702 018 6 2316 2,044 6.676 0.30
quetiapine, or clozapine
Percentage of olanzapine 17 1.089 -2.670 4847 0.69 17 1.898 -3.664 7460 050 4 0.927 -3.163 5.016 0.66
Percentage of quetiapine 15 2.765 -2.110  7.641 026 15 -0.597 -8.084 6.890 088 4 4.717 -1.606 11.040 0.14
Percentage of clozapine 19 -0.999 -5.439 3441 066 19 2.175 -4.186 8535 050 5 0.084 -6.001 6.170 0.98
Percentage of chlorpromazine 14 5.891 0.634 11.148 0.03 14 7.552 -0.030  15.134 0.05 3 9.547 -53.264 72.358 0.77
Percentage of aripiprazole 15 1216 -4415 1983 072 15 -0.798  -5434 3838 085 4  1.789 -0.609 4.188 0.14
Mean chlorpromazine 6 0.001  -0.001 0.002 036 7 <0001 -0.002  0.001 0.0
equivalent
Other psychotropic drugs
Percentage of antidepressants 21 -2.724  -8.407 2958 035 23 -6.179 -12.801 0443 0.07 7 0.393 -12.218 13.003 0.95
Percentage of mood stabilizers 10 -0.655 9266 7957 0.88 11 -0.058 -11.933  11.816 0.99
Percentage of anxiolytics 5 -0.255  -8543 8.032 095 7 -3330 -12.590 5930 048
Percentage of anticholinergics 9 1.574 -4.052  7.200 ns
Percentage of hypnotics 4 1.261 -5.084  7.606  0.70
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Supplementary material 31. Factors associated with the prevalence of sex specific dysfunctions in men with schizophrenia: meta-
regression analyses.

Men sexual Dysfunction Men Erection Disorder Men Ejaculation Disorder
pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI): pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI): 0.440  pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI): 0.386
0.557 (0.481-0.631) (0.335-0.552) (0.268-0.518)

Variables N Estima Lf)w.er UP per P N  Estimate ng}er UP per P N  Estimate ng‘er Up per P

te limit limit  value limit limit  value limit limit value
Sexual dysfunction 32 3.771 1.846 5.696 <.001 19 1.944 -0.763 4.651 0.16
Erection Disorder 33 3166 1964 4368 <.001 17 5.036 3.916 6.156 <.001
Ejaculation disorder 19 1.083 -0.651 2816 022 16 4.583 3.252 5914 <.001
Year 44 0.007 -0.026 0.040 0.69 19 0.033 -0.021 0.087 0.23
Sociodemographics
Mean age 17 0 501 -0.087  0.086  0.99 11 -0.015 -0.131 0.101 080 5 0.015 -0.125 0.156 0.83
Addictions
Smokers 4 399 -2.867 10.859 0.25 4 4.190 -6.571 14950 0.45
Alcohol use disorder 21 -6.067 -19.800 7.665 0.39 16 -16.900  -48.523 14724 029 8 -8.994  -33.463 15475 047
Cannabis use disorder 17 -6.032 -20.483 8419 041 13 -18.695 -45.941 8552 0.18 7  -13.118 -33.446  7.209 0.21
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Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity

Schizophrenia 27 0480 -2208 3.197 0.73 23 2.974 0.136 5812 0.04 12 0.930 -6.098 7.959 0.80
Schizoaffective disorders 26 -1.733 -16.356 12.890 0.82 22 -22.057  -56.731 12.618 021 11 6.219 -9.794 22233 045
Mean age at illness onset -0.146  -0.373  0.081 0.23 3 0.064 -0.190 0.318 0.62

Mean illness duration -0.160 -0.329  0.009  0.06 6 -0.236 -0.442  -0.029 0.03

Hyperprolactinemia 0277 -2477 3.032 0.84 3 2.397 -0.506 5299 0.11

Antipsychotics

Percentage of first-generation antipsychotics 23 -0.090 -1.285 1.105 (.88 17 -1.107 -2.947 0.733 022 9 2.568 -0.574 5.709 0.11
Percentage of second-generation antipsychotics 23  0.220 -0.792  1.232 (.67 18 0.575 -0.962 2111 051 10  -0.794 -3.245 1.658 0.53
Percentage of antipsychotic polytherapy 18 -0.501 -2.165 1.163 .56 13 -1.106 -3.786 1.574 042 6 -0.504 -4.107 3.099 0.78
Percentage of amisulpride, risperidone, or

haloperidol (high anti-D2 potency) 16 -0.560 -3.677 2557 072 11 1.238 -1.657  4.133 0.40
Percentage of amisulpride 17 -6.945 -37.778 23.889 0.66 13 -21.898 -61.133 17336 031 9  -14.092 -44.589 16404 037
Percentage of risperidone 19 1283 -0927 3492 0.26 14 1.282 -4.090 6.653 0.62 10 -0.979 -6.863 4.904 0.74
Percentage of haloperidol 18 -0.599 -3.827 2.629 0.72 13 -3.445 -8.657 1.767 023 9 1.528 -3.090 6.146 0.52
Percentage of olanzapine, quetiapine, or 15 1896  -0417 4209 011 11 -0.648  -3.684 2388  0.68
clozapine (low anti-D2 potency)

Percentage of olanzapine 19 -0.878 -2.544 0.788 030 13 0.809 -2.583 4201 073 10 -0.046 -4.834 4743 0.99
Percentage of quetiapine 18 1958 -1.717 5632 030 13 2.497 -2.743 7737 034 10 -1.924 -8.589  4.742 0.57
Percentage of clozapine 20 2.547 -0302 5395  0.08 14 2.036 -2.354 6425 033 11 -2.755 -9.337 3.827 0.41
Percentage of chlorpromazine 18 -1.116 -9.673 7441 (080 13 1.332 -10.483 13.147 0.81 10  68.206 8.646 127.766 0.03
Percentage of aripiprazole 17 -3.508 -8.225 1.208  0.14 13 -3.822 -11.313  3.670 0.36 9 -2.726 -8.634 3.181 0.37
Mean chlorpromazine equivalent 5 0.003 -0.002 0.007 0.24 4 0.003 0.001 0.005 0.01 10 68.206 8.646 127.766 0.03
Other psychotropic drugs

Percentage of antidepressants 22 -2.671 -6378 1.037 0.16 18 -6.302 -10.820 -1.783 0.006 11 -6.103 -10.678 -1.527 0.009
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Percentage of mood stabilizers 4 -6.237 -17.887 5414 0.29 3 -13.210  -17.587 -8.832 <001 3 -11.571 -16.343 -6.798 <.001
Percentage of anxiolytics 6 -9.388 -17.519 -1.256 0.02 6 -10.504  -16.488 -4.519 <001 5 -7.255  -14.781  0.271 0.06
Percentage of anticholinergics 3 -4.019 -5747 -2.291 <001 3 -4.174 -11.134 2786  0.24
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Supplementary material 32.
meta-regression analyses.

Women Sexual
Dysfunction
pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI) :
0.600 (0.480-0.708)

Amenorrhea
pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI) :
0.251 (0.173-0.350)

Factors associated with the prevalence of sex specific dysfunctions in women with schizophrenia:

Galactorrhea
pooled prevalence estimates (95%CI) :
0.077 (0.037-0.153)

Variables N Estimat nger Uppf:r p N Estimat Lf)Wgr U.pp‘er p Estimat ng‘er Upp?r p
e limit limit value e limit limit value e limit limit value

Sexual dysfunction 5 2.825 1.693 3956 <.001 4 2.343 -1.970 6.655 0.29

Amenorrhea 5 7.492 4.639 10.345 <.001 4 20.249 4.282 36.216 0.01

Galactorrhea 7353  -33.046 47.752 072 4 4845 -1.048 10.738 0.11

Year 32 0.041 -0.016  0.098 0.16 6 0.062 0.014 0.109 0.01 5 -0.032 -0.241 0.177 0.77

Sociodemographics

Mean age 12 -0.015 -0.100 -0.070  0.73

Addictions

Alcohol use disorder 10 -42.279 123.025 38.466  0.30

Cannabis use disorder 10 -16912 -4921 15386 0.30

Psychiatric diagnosis and illness severity
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Schizophrenia 20 0.386  -2.781 3.554 0.81

Schizoaffective Disorders 19 -1.895 -6.907 3.117 0.46

Mean age at illness onset 4 0.105 -0.366  0.576 0.66

Mean illness duration 8 -0.038  -0.105  0.029 0.27

PANSS Total Score 3 0.021 -0.012  0.054 0.21

PANSS Positive Score 3 0.448 0.174 0.722  0.001

PANSS Negative Score 3 0.076  -0.047  0.198 0.23

Antipsychotics

Percentage of first-generation 12 0341  -3.010 3.692 084 3 -7.603 -15509 0302 006 3 0307 -21.120 21.735 098
antipsychotics

Percentage of second-generation 12 -1.047 -3525 1431 041 3 7.603 -0302 15509 0.06 3 -0307 -21.735 21.120 0.98
antipsychotics

Percentage of antipsychotic polytherapy 9 0.820 -4.085 5.725 074 4 -1.079 -6.815 4.658 0.72 3 3.037 -5412 11486 048
Percentage of amisulpride, risperidone, or 1y 439 5888 3767 080 4 0471 -7.898 8840 091 4 -0.663 -8370 7.044 0.7
haloperidol (high anti-D2 potency)

Percentage of amisulpride 8 -35332 126.999 56.335 045

Percentage of risperidone 11 0260 -4.035 4555 091 4 4817 -1.756 11391 0.15 4 -1.487 -20.540 17.566 0.88
Percentage of haloperidol 9 1.671 -5.884  9.227 0.66 4 -7.229 -13.899 -0.558 0.03 4 -1.183 -14.120 11.754 0.86
Percentage of olanzapine, quetiapine, or 118 3036  2.800 094 4 0711 -3.199 4621 072 4 -0968 -6084 4148 071
clozapine (low anti-D2 potency)

Percentage of olanzapine 10 -0.201 -2.872 2471 0.88 4 1.152 -2.820 5.124 0.57 4 -1253 -5.614 3.108 0.57
Percentage of quetiapine 8 -4949 -13.782 3.885 027 3 -20.033 -31.210 -8.855 <.001 3 -28.031 -45.692 -10.371 0.002
Percentage of clozapine 9 5202  -2.777 13.180 0.20 3 4632 -5.147 14411 035
Percentage of chlorpromazine 8 -5.368 142.200 131.464 094

Percentage of aripiprazole 9 -3.277 -12.019  5.465 046 4 -6.651 -42.027 28.726 0.72 4 10362 -35.161 55.886 0.66

Other psychotropic drugs
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Percentage of antidepressants
Percentage of mood stabilizers
Percentage of anxiolytics

13
4
4

-1.245
-11.682
-1.355

-5.230
-39.181
-12.439

2.740
15.817
9.729

0.54
0.41
0.81

3

-3.499

-14.371

7.373

0.53
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Supplementary material 33.

Comparative pooled prevalence estimates of sexual

dysfunction and its 95% confidence interval of the Inverse variance method vs.
Random intercept logistic regression model

Outcome

Inverse variance
method

Random intercept
logistic regression
model

Sexual Dysfunction

Random Effects

0.5640 [0.5047; 0.6216]

0.5701 [0.5090; 0.6291]

Heterogeneity(i2)

98.2% [98.1%; 98.4%]

98.2% [98.1%; 98.4%]

Genital Pain

Random Effects

0.0606 [0.0279; 0.1268]

0.0488 [0.0206; 0.1115]

Heterogeneity(i2)

88.9% [81.6%; 93.2%]

88.4% [80.8%; 93.0%]

Orgasm Dysfunction

Random Effects

0.2802 [0.1839; 0.4020]

0.2530[0.1542; 0.3861]

Heterogeneity(i2)

96.6% [95.9%; 97.1%]

96.5% [95.8%; 97.1%)]

Libido Dysfunction

Random Effects

0.4064 [0.3068; 0.5143]

0.4154 [0.3064; 0.5335]

Heterogeneity(i2)

96.2% [95.4%; 96.8%]

96.1% [95.3%; 96.8%]

Sexual Dysfunction in
Men

Random Effects

0.5573 [0.4811; 0.6308]

0.5650 [0.4864; 0.6405]

Heterogeneity(i2)

97.6% [97.3%; 97.9%]

97.6% [97.3%; 97.9%]

Ejaculation Disorder

Random Effects

0.3858 [0.2685; 0.5181]

0.3812 [0.2656; 0.5121]

Heterogeneity(i2)

96.8% [96.0%; 97.5%]

96.8% [96.0%; 97.5%]

Erection Disorder

Random Effects

0.4404 [0.3346; 0.5520]

0.4437 [0.3348; 0.5584]

Heterogeneity(i2)

94.4% [93.0%; 95.5%]

94.4% [93.0%; 95.5%]

Sexual Dysfunction in
Women

Random Effects

0.5997 [0.4803; 0.7084]

0.6061 [0.4855; 0.7151]

Heterogeneity(i2)

96.3% [95.5%; 96.9%]

96.3% [95.5%; 96.9%]

Amenorrhea Random Effects 0.2514 [0.1728; 0.3504] 0.2494 [0.1778; 0.3380]
Heterogeneity(i?) 86.0% [71.7%; 93.1%] 86.0% [71.7%; 93.1%]
Galactorrhea Random Effects 0.0770 [0.0370; 0.1533] 0.0725 [0.0364; 0.1394]

Heterogeneity(i2)

76.8% [43.5%; 90.4%]

76.8% [43.5%; 90.4%)]
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